1.

MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
SEZR - HH3ERA1E (1)

A,
Mo

20 2119 17 18

(28 27 2526, 29

T

|' i I."' -H|

!




Ref. |Note Part Ng E C I Amit.
No. |l = & Deseription T E A = £ ' I;:pq
| kL
1 B1121=4T0=0A0 FACE PLATE infa 9z [ 1
2 B1122=470-000 GASKET i3 e s |1
3 55=7111120=5P SCREW 11/8&=40 L=10.5 D.11/B83|55=6111015=5P i -
55=-5111015=5P | SCREW 11/6g4=-40 L=10 A TT1FEF [T 23 11/ 64=40 Laig | 1
& TA=1250506=-R0 | FUBBER PLUS ity D=12,5 L=y [ 2
5 B1150-481=-0A0  |ARM OIL SHIELD ASHM, A7 Ikt =pry 2T [ 1
& B113p=-481-grp=A |ARN OIL SHTELD LT U L [ (1)
7 B1131=-481=-nng |NOM-WOVEN FABRJC A7 JH*F =ty -y | {11
B B113¢=581=-000 010 WILK AL JR* =A% 3Ny {11
¥ S5-6080320-5P |SCREW 1/B-y44 L= 2.5 E535* 1/8-54 L=2,.5% 1
10 * 55=T110510=5F SCREW 11/b44=40 L=5 D.11/83 |55=-4110515=5P -
. 35=4110515=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 A 11783 |1a%28* 11/64=40 L=% 1
11 TA=12505056=R0 RURBER PLUG FATL D=12.5 L=y 1
1z C TA=0750704=R0 RUBBER FLUG H.11/83[kdty | L
13 TA=1050504=R0O RUBRER .PLUS Fat B
14 B1151=4%0=-000 UPPER FEED COVTR 20TIUANT - o1
15 B1152=-450-000=-A (FELT GOFIUMNt = TIlk 1
16 55=60F0640=5P SCREW T/84=40 L= 5.5 ESab* D084t L=5,5 2
17T D1118=831=CC0 SIDE PLATE = LR 1 |
18 Byg19=484=000 ASKET pd AL 0 LVE R 1|
M [D3q49=5684=CAD TENSION RELEASE SHAFT COLLAR ASH, FI T DT 1|
20 | 55=6070630=5P SCREW F/64=4]) L=4 C53u* 9 64-40 =6 2
1 [ B3cRe=012=-000 GASEET (LR et .
27 | 58=Taa0F10=5P SCREW D,11/B83|55=&110815=5P -
* 55=:110815=5P SCREW 11/6g=40 L=8 A1 783 | TAREL® 11/ 6g=40 L= &
] PY1913=rB1=CAD THREAD GUIDE ASHM, 1EPaTL 2= 1
L IDp1913-481-C00 THREAD GUIDE TEFord (1}
2h=1 IHE=&060310=5P HUT 3/32=%5& OYA2T9r 3/32=58 {1}
23 BR148=123=-000 TENSION DISC fhFatd 1% {13
26 | D494 7T=4B1=C00 TENSION DISC C(LOWER) TEFOTITE (03 {13
ar D191 ,=5B1=C00~A |TENSIOM THREAD GUIDE SPRING FuERsy FTEFPoES FR=De 3 13
Il |B1914=481=000 TAKE=UP THREAD TENSION POST Bofr oy fEFoTLT8 eg €13 |
29 55=T110510=5P SCREW 11/&4=40 L=5 fRES2L* 11/064=4) L= 5 1
30 B2201=481=000=-A [LODPER THREAD GUIDE AL FFoFT 1
1 $5=-1110710-5P SCREW 11/8&4~40 L=T7 T334 11/64=40 L=T7 | 1
32 B2202=481=000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUBE 84k Rr=7y 1
13 TA=1250T7T05-R0 RURBER PLUG EA® 4
T TA=2101002=R0 RUSRER PLUG FAT z
35 {TA=2551305=-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAT D=23.% L=11.5 1
36 TA=1701002=R0 RUBBER PLUG Fito 1
57 B1134=&R1=000 BED DIL SHTELD A R L ] 1
18 {B1135=481=-000 BED OTL SHTELD (B8) AR IRt =Nt A 1
39 55=T110510=5P |SCREW 11/64=4p L=5 TRESELE q1/66=43 L= 5 3
| &0 110 = ED SUPPORT PLATE r ) RS o f 1
41 5=M151440=-CP SCREW 15/84=-28 L=1& OUAZ&* Rt 15/84=28 L=14 | 2
42 B1147=555-000 PIN A7y ®3=0Y CEQ |1
&3 B114B=555=000 ISDRJHE AT FZPU R0y [ 1
44 B19pL=4B1=000 THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER GUARD ! Sk ohn* = | 1
45 * 55=T110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 L11/E3155=4110515=-5P -
. 553=-4110515=3F SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 L1/BT A gar 19/646=40 L=5 1]
46 B1203=£281=000 TAEE=LUD® THREAD TENSION LEVER Fukt s LI* - 1 |
LT * 55=T110510=35P SCREW 11/784=40 L=5 TR I55=4110215=5F =
i 35=41105%15=P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=5 L1783 7 air 117 64=40 LeS 1
48 WP=0480856=5P WASHER g ,8X8.4X0.8 ESTent 2 4, 0XE K0, " 2
49 TA-710070&4=R0 RUBBER PLUG A% 1
50 B1110-481-000=-4 |CAM COVER LATCH HAANY = XTI 1
&1 29111=481=000 SPRING hlhne = ATIN+2 1
52 B11912=&B4-gnp-A |SPRING SUSTENSION hLfipt = ATI P 2T 1
53 | [55=6080320=5P SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2,5 : ESane 148akk L=2.5 3
54 | ID2L6T=555=B00 RUBBER PLUS g %4 RS 1




2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
SRER - shEEBAfR (2)




Ref. |Note Part No. _ E C Amt
Mo, | o] & Description T A & %, I:Ele:ql.
ol v
1 B1905=320=000 FRAME THREAD EYELET $3-17 fEFPoTT ]
2 55=T110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 B,11/83|55=4110515=5P -
$5=£110515=3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 AL11/83 | ra* 2y 11/&4-40 L=S 1
T D1F12-481=Cr0=a [TENSIOH TH"EAD GUIDE ToErs TRFPyT e 1
4 - 55=7110510=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 B.11/8% )| 55=4110515=5P =
- 55=:-110215=5P SCREW 11/85-40 L=S A 11783 % 2us 11/be=gn L=v 2
g D1913=-;81=-CAD THREAD GUINE ATM, fRFoTT FE |
& D1913=4831=CC0 THREAD GUIDE fFFoTT 13
G=1 H5-6060310=-"F MUT  3/3p-76 OURST7?E 3/32-56 {1}
7 D1914=481=-CC0=-A | TENSION THREAD GUIDE SPRIMG Bokrn AP Fh-unt i €13 |
8 Bx1L8=-123-000 TENSIOM DISC fr7oTT 95 13 |
G Dq947=484=C00 TENSION DI3C (LOWER) TEFHTT33 (D8] {13
10 | B171g-.,%1=-000 TAKE-UP THREAD TENSIOM POST Bo ke, fRPyT{TE e o 13 |
11 - 58=-T110510=5%P SCREW 11/64=40 L=3 D.11/83]55=-4110515=5F =
* 55=£,110515=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALTNSBR I Farzzs 19764=40 L=S 1
12 DIP14=4R1~-CO00 TUBE HOLDE™ OfP=F1=7¢ =9I 1
13 | E5=T110510=T0 SCREW 11/&4=50 L=%5 FRET2L* 11766=50 L= 5 1
15 | B1104=471-0A0-A |CAN COVER ASH, HEahl* - o2 1
15 B1106=401=000=-A J CAM COVER hLhne - (1)
16 B110B=-421-000 CAY COVER SUPPORY LTI b T3
17 55-6060210=5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1,9 E32L* 3FF2=5& L=1," (2}
18 B1109=481=000 SPRING hefAne= "3 (1)
19 ES'ﬁuﬁﬂE'llj"sp ECREW Ti32=5& L= 1.,';' Emzzm 3;32_5& L=%," (2
20 64107-4,21=-000 CAM COVER GUIDE NLAN® = Pord (13
21 S5=6060340-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5 ES%5® 3/32=-56 LwZ,.K (1}
22 B1103-431=Fr0 THROAT PLAE TCE] 3
23 55=2410093="F SCREW §1/64-40 L=6.8 FRTSILr gqfb4=540 Le8.S 2
E.ﬂr D11D¢'LR1"EJ’-‘D BED SLTI:IE ASM, 111‘-1_11"? jli 1
25 D11pb=a51-Cpg BER SLIDE L RCIEL (1%
Pl - E-"I"I"!E-‘}ﬁﬂ'ﬂr_'u SPRING An*T3 1* 2 (1%
27 | $5=bpbnZyn=5PF  |SCREW */3°-56 L= 1.9 ES#se 3/32=56 L=1." (2}
28 ' B1187=-380-000 BED SLINE CUIDE F OO RO T1)
ek ® S5-6060%40=-3P SCREW  3/%2=08 L= 2.5 M.04/BLlESAY* 3/32=56 L=2.% (1)
30 B13105=380-000 BED SLIDE ZTOPRER Zn% g {ARUTNe 3 3
34 §5=F110550=-39 SCREW 11/464-40 L=5 TRESIVY 11/64=4D L= 5 2
3z B110&=350=0"0 LATCH by 3
23 S5-56080%470-5P SCREW _1/B-4& |=4 E32u® 1/H-44 L=& ,
A DZ2LB0=LEL=D010 TUBE FOR MAGNET CORD FI% G=h 48 7 JE 9
35 D&&T=555=B04Q RURBER PLUR ARy el 1
L1 B11&1=-481=080 STLICOME OTL LUI'BRICANT ASM. IZLuy=3 2= 1
37 B11561=481=-000=-A |SILICON OIL CASE TALIF=2 13
38 B1187=-552-0r0 RUBBER PLUG PT fpaRe {1
39 Bli82-421-000 STLICON OIL FELT IZL IRk {53
40 By106-481-080-~ [CAM COVER ASM, nLhit = 7% TE
&1 B1110=481=000=4 |[CAM COWVER LATCM ALhiE = XTI {13
L B1168=-451=-000 SCREW IALITEFLRS kixhe (13
o S0=06L0231=5P HINGE 5SCREW D= &.35 H= 2.3 Senzie D=g, 315 Hez = {11
&4 WZ=0641510=KF WAVED WASHER &, LX11X0.3 +ZHe3TeNF 2 H.4¥11X0,3 011




2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L#8 - TR

N3z <@

'




Ref. (ot art No | E O Amt. |
N o £ i Deseription | i & v
001 B1201=4B6=000 MAIN SHAFT EECED 1|
7 | %02 p12r1=4Be=000 MAIH SHAFT - | 905+ g 1
3 B1273~552-0A0-A | OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM, (7327 1U3=%3=-8Jt"s 73 b
fa | RO=C291801-00 RUBBER BING | L™ | €1k
5 5512?5-552-‘50'} ROLLER FELT JIRE 1
& " 55=Fq45945p=5P SCREw 15/44=728 Lwqp,5 [0,11/83| FAXL" 15/64=28 L=qpn,5 =
7 B12R2=L50=B0D MAITN SHAFT BUSHIMG, FRONT aoL*3 ITI?R 1 |
| B )l 55=7151120=5P SCREW 1gfp4=28 L=11 FREFIL® 1g/pb=78 L=11 1 |
W B12F 1m&B0=000 | MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. INTERMEDIATE LI THARE 1
10 CE=147121A=5H | THRUST COLLAR ASH, DE14,77 WH=1Z2 ARRESY Des14,72 W=12 9= i
11 $5=Ra60610=TP |SCHEH 1/4=560 L=6 BAZIE® 10/4=40 L=6 ]
12 | 55=F151150=5P | SCREW 15/6&=28 L=10,5 NL11/%3| FAZE® 15/64=28 L=10,5 _
13 P12NL=aq0=0DA0 | MAIN SHAFT BUSHIMG ASM,, BEAR ROLEY AuQAe 72 1
14 p1232=gc=P00 | SNAP RING , =—p*h ki (2)
15 B1231=-555=B00 | WASHEPR A2AF M*TH*2 (2}
14 &03| B1230=470-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B0HTL ALOITN A PN (1)
17 D1204~490=000 | MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 2958 AL04L7 {12
18 D1208-555=000 OIL SENL BOLEAALNZAL TAhU=-R [ 1
18=1 B12NZ2=bBy =000 {EEUHTFHE!GﬁT ASH, SURLTE) FZ 5 1
19 B12n%=431=npn { NEEDLE BAR CRANK NUE* =252 - [ 1)
20 55=R150510=TF = |  SCREW 15/b64=¢H LE &, 7 FAFL® 18] hh~¢R L=L, 7 [ t1)
21 PS=n2gllg@=KH | SPRING PIN 2,cX14 ; AITULTTERD 2exly | (13 |
27 BizZr2=4m&6=0B0 COUNTERWEIGHT -ASM, | TUTFAS 2E {11
23 S&=ToeE65p-TP SCREW 9/37=-28 L®16 FRETIST P/32=2F L=16 | 1
Zh RO=P442501=-00 | RUBBER RING oy | 1
25 §5-R4B1450-TP | SCREw $/32-28 L=16 [F4Z5* Pp32-28 1214 1
T HLOME-110-000 CORD HOLDER I=b*trantae 1
i 27 55-7150940=-5p SCREW 1g/g4=28 Lu9 ! INETIL Vg/phel8 L=y 1
| 28 S01| MEST12=070=AA0D SYNCHRONIZER ASH, | LLP0T{" = AZS 1
29 | 01 M9628=110=000 cLip ; TAODN Y Re {1
5.1+] 01 §5=E111010=TP SCREW 11/b&=460 L=9,% [ PAXL* 11 S64=40 L=9,5 (21
11 C01 M&0Na=070=0A0 | SYNCHRONIZER ASH, | NZ*ES*RZLT70%A) 1)
L] SO0 M&DOT=110=D0A4 MAGHET BASE ASM, A TA*3%E PUIEFE4 A 75 13 |
13 &01| M&ONT=110=0AB MAGHET EASE ASH, R FI*RUL _EUITIEL B 2% {13 |
LT3 GO 55=015%155%0-5P SCREw  15r64=28 L=1% FAZE™ 15/ 04=2R LE19% (2}
35 S0 WP=FLS0B01=5D WASHEP 4. 5X10,0X0,% EFg*nt: 4 Sx10¥0,. 8 {2}
Tk Q01 55=6111210-5P SEREW TTres=40 "L=12 E32* 11/44=40 L=12 [}
17 | A5=T701010=5P SLREW 5/1&6=24 Lu=10 FRESES* S/14=24 L=10 )
18 55=R1530310~5P SCREwW 15/64=28 L= 3 4 FA2L* 15/ 5L=2R L=k & 1
319 B14N2=552=000=A | NEEDLF BAR BUSHING, UPPER BUELE L E eI 1 -
L0 B1& " i=58=000 HFEQOLE EBAR nirEsg 1
&1 B1411=552=0A0 NFEDLE BAF COMNECTIDN ASHM, NUE*ma* g 72 1
L2 55=-60%070-TP *CREW Pra%=40 L=g c 3™ T fgh=40 f=4 {11 |
| &3 Bl4f3~553=-000 HEEDLF RAP BUSHING, LOWER [T = 55450 1
ok B14¥8=450=000 NEEDLF RAR THREAD GUIDE PEE LT 1
&5 HTV=700R1100 HEEDLE TvXy ®11 Yy TYET ¥11 1
La | Oph MC=27Spa0%=00 HNEEDLF 14%9X7 #Hp ny 1&9%7 #7g 1
&7 55=BpApgkig=TP | SCREwW 1/8=44 LEX .5 FAFLY 1 SHE=LG LE3,5 1
A | B1903mge2=000 | EMD SCREW LEFT o LU TV 1
[ 49 B1408=552=000 | NEEDLF BAR CRANK ROD NUEK* = D500 1
50 B1414-232.000 | CRANK SLIDE BLOCK neat? 1
51 BE19n5=541=fpp | NEEDLF REARING, B | FAE*D Z=FrRArRaIg 1
52 B19r2_481.0A0." | THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER ASM, ; TaE* 097 ol 1
5y S5=A091210=TP | SCREW  9/b65=40 L=13 ' E33L* MrEe-40 L=1; {13
54 D190 =, 81=CCO THREAD TAKE=UP LEVER ASM, ST [4Ya* AR {1
e B1901=481=000=A | THREAD TAKE-LP i _ lmwEmy = | ¢1)
©h | | Bq90E=LAq=000=A | THREAD TENSIOH REGULATING PLATE N T L R
57 DyPe0=484=C00 | TENSINN SPRING { Far s TEFALUR {42
SR B19a9=4B9=ngn | THREAD TEHMSTON REGULATING STUD | For*y =047 €13
54 55-&6090570=TP | SCRER  ®fbhe=50 L=6 CaxIx® FroL=L0 A5 | 2
&0 02| B12Ng=,B7=000 " | HAND WHEEL NA®ZI* 7 -
& 02| D12 -0=552=RO0 FLANGE Ll T e L e | 1
67 G2l 55-L111015-5P | SCRE, 11/66=80 L=10 | TAPELT 11 RG=LF =10 T 3
Note (;EEC] =01 ... For MH-4B6-5-4 MH-486-5
@02 ..... For MH-486-4-3, -4-4 MH-4B6-4-3, -4-4
203 .. Selecting part for fit tolerance iR S A S a5
04 ... For MH-486-3-3 (JE) MH-486-4-3(JE)
- S 1




4. PRESSER BAR UPRIGHT SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS
HRIHE - I0#E - T 8RR




BEef. |t Part Mo, E C | Amt.
wo. |t = & Description FwEy i £ | Hﬂ'l.
ad B
1 D151 7=4920=000 HINGE PIN EAFIR AR ULPL D 1
2 BI431=581=000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET L B 1
3 B1516=450=000 LIFTING LEVER LIWK, LEFT EEPI* R D 1
[ o 128= -ﬂ: LIFTING LEYER COMMECTING ROD [ ol e L e | L 1 |
5 RE=0S00000=K0 SHAP RIMG S ER*3Li7 5 -
& B3414=552=000 COMMECTING ROD HINGE SCREW EF*PT= IIE* - SeuLe 2 |
7 SD=0630275=5P HIMGE SCREW Om &.35 H= 2,7 F* yxy* D=6 ,35 H=2,7 1
E WP=P753014=52 WASHER 7,5X14,0%3,0 ESTN*2 T,.5X1gX3 1
o RE=-0a00000=K0 SHAP PING & EN*2Li7 & 1
10 Ef=i -5p EW D= H=3 F*aFy* Dmp Je HEF ] |
11 B3LT14=415=000=-A| LIFTING LEVER LIHKE RIGHT ET*PO* ﬂ:??TE-_ I 1
12 Bl1515=4g0=000 LIFTING LEVER (25 S AL F 1
13 50=0530275=5P | HINGE SCREW 0= 4,35 H= 2,7 F*23%* D=g,35 H=Z,T 1
14 $5=7120910~5P | SCREW 3/16=28 L=% TREFIL* I 16=28 L=0 1
1% D1520=4T0=000 HAMD LIFTER TTIFY* LN* = 1
16 RO=0371801=00 RUBBER RING QuaIe 1
17 WP=0F40514=5P WASHER T.&X11,.8X0,.5 E3%*n*2 7.&%1%,BX0,.5 1
18 | Blg18=b4g0=0A0=4A | HAND LIFTER CAM ASM, T9IFT nL 7= 1
12 | §5==070710=5P SCREW F/p4-40 L= 4,5 FRARL* 9/ ph=40 L3g,g 1
20 | B3125=012=000 THREAD TEWSION 5TUD NUT frET=sy 7 1 |
21 | B15M =4 00=000 PRESSER SPRIMG REGULATOR ITIFI=pURL" 1
£2 uStl’:Egiﬂ.ﬂ_ NUT 1/2-28 ITIEI-tURS* Fup ;
23 Bigt1=4B87=000 GUIDE BAR ATIPIIARS =1 1 |
7 Blg13=470=000 GUIDE BAR SPRING IHTPITAE = N2 § |
25 * WNP=0g 7102 &6=5P WASHER &,2X9,.5X%1 M.01/84] ET*n*2 6,7X7,519 2 !
76 B1505=227=000=A | PRESSER SPRING TTI $A=0IN* 3 1|
27 BI1594=a90=000 SHAP RING 5,68 AMIPT IR = ki 1 |
28 Blghz=481=0A0 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASHM, INIF =g NS 1
L 55="111110=-TP SCREW 11/6&=40 L=10,5% TREIRL® 11/64=40 L=10,8 117
o B1gC01=420=000 PRESSER BAR MR- 1 |
31 B1gt0=4g0=000 BUSHING, LOWER THIE* = L5947 1
37 B34t =T c=000=A | SWIVEL LAY LY R 1
33 NS=6620310=5P | NUT 3/16=32 0¥AZT9E 3/16=32 2
T D3415=581=-C00 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EY4 PR LUuTOR = 1
I B3440~481-C00 REGULATOR HUT LoTTR" = f3-CcJd1t i)
36 B1303=48Y=0C0 GEAR ASH, ATRI*LT L [=4* 23 1
av B130g=b70=0B0 GEAR X PIMION ASH,, UPPER SORThr* R 22 (1%
18 B1305=4T70=0A0 GEAR ASH, AORTNIE KT oA NE {3
39 55=B4&0E10=TR SCREW . 1/4=50 L=H FARL® 1/4-4L0 L=H (&)
& ) B13rG=570=0A0 PIHION ASH ATATN2* LT L= NE {1)
41 B13rS=bBF=080 GEAR & PIMIOW ASH,. LOVER YENINTTRT Pr{ua= DL {17
42 B1306=4T0=0AD PINION ASM, TONINT* LT D3= N2 - (17
4% B13p3=4BT7=pAp GEAR, LARGE ASHM, SApTNITLT O (11}
bk ,B13n2=552=Bgy BISHING, UPPER ) SFL*D A0 Tk 1
Lz 55=R{15371150=5p SCREW 15/644=2% L=10.5 FAZL® 15/646=2R0 L=10,5 P
[ 46 B13ni-gB87-000 UPRIGHT SHAFT b 1
457 B1302=487=-000 BUSHING, LOWER SFL® 950430, 3
(¥ C5=NT791015=5H THRUST COLLAR D=7,.%; WwiD ABAETY B=7,95 u=10 1
49 55=E110410=TP | 5CREW 11/84=40 L= 3.5 FAZL® 11764=60 L=5,5 (2
S0 | B1A01=5R1=000=4 | LOWER SHAFT | 3L g 1
51 B14N7=352=000 BUSHING, REAR {20052 ou0d2k 1
52 55=8459450=-5P SCREW 15/64=28 L=40,5 RARU* 15/64=08 L=q0,5 1
53 Blgiy2=027=000 OTL PAD ROLLER NUF*= J=p*=F*%+1 JTINF 1
5 & C5.111121A5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=11,711 We1? AFAR2Y D=11,11 W12 ¥ 1
b o LE=Rss0R10=-TE SCREW 1/g=40 L=8 FPARE® T/e=00 LEH [ (2]
24 BI18N = B1=000 BUSHIMG, INTERMEDIATE LEn T ThAAk 1
57 | §5=Ri51150=5p SCREW 15/4&=28 Lwi10,5% PAZL® 15/564=2R L=10,5 1
R B1802=p&1-0u0 BUSHIMNG,FRONT §3L* 9 143k {1
50 55=P157150=5P SCREW 15/64=2R L=10.5 PAZL™ 157EL=2F L=10,5 | 1
&0 B18Y =, B1=000 QIL SEAL LAuss FTLAL XY=L 1
81 Bzz2?&=481=gp0 LOOPER THREAD GUARD EUSHING LF{F ®ITTE 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
=R (1)




Ref |Note Fart No E. . Amt,
No, |i:dd -] & Description o R o &= }fé_-q
&4 ML
1 55=3110410-TP SCREW 11/464=40 L= 3.5 FAZi* 11/54=40 L=3.5 1
F; B1620=4T0=-000 FEED REGULATOR ADYFI=0 G o 1
3 55=8150710=5p SCREW 15/45=23 L7 PAZus 1574428 L=T 1
& B1422-555-000 HIHGE MIN F7Y E3=TURE L b U D 1
5 55-7110720-5P SCREW 11/44-40 L=7 IRESIY* 11/64=40 L=7 1
._ﬁ L HQ‘U?QE#EI'I"}U i RUBBER RIHG (L A 1
T B1454=4T0=000 | STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW FFPF =Tl 1
8 | B1423=-490=0A0 | STITCH DIAL AS¥, AEYN o 2% .
9 55=6121050=5P | SCREW 3/16=28 L= 9.5 ; E3x2™ 3/16=-28 L=9,T 1
10 | 55=96560910-5P SCREW 1/4=40 L=9,4 ; QUATE*RE 1/64=40 La9,4 1
11 B1424=54T0=000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER i R 1
12 P5-0150065=-KP SPRING PIN {,5X8 | 278 o AnEe -, §_5Y¥E 1
13 B2926-490-0A0 ADJUSTING "HAFT ASM, | 2or2y $g-praty 9z° 1
14 B14625=4T70=0A0 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ASM, | | 200F3-BY% nup nz 1
15 B1&626=47p~nnD FEED REGULATOR COWNMNELTIMG POD PIN | FYFEI=fUR NYUppesy 1
14 WP=DE51056=5H HASHER &,5X11X1 | eSS n 3 6.5%X11%1 1
17 N5=p4450630=5P HUT 1 h=b0 DPRZTVE 174=a0 Z
19 B3OS y=470=000 BALL Injl;-,r?g FotATe =p 1
20 1428=555-000 TEMSION SPRINMG SUSPENSION ETUD FETREY “fans Lwn 1
e1 B14646=161-000 TEMSIOM SPRING | 321 TSN Y 1y 3 1
s | D2114=555=800 | BRACEET INSTALLING COLLAR | FRERUE P 1
23 | B1 g3 2=870~000 |TEHE]EU SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET | BV s W |
24 | 55==111120-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=10_5 FpLIALe 11 766-60 LaT0 S 4
£5 Blgaa=151=000 TEMSION SPRIMG ADJUSTING SCREW [EYi= e 2 $m-pui 1
26 NS=6110420=5P | NUT 11/44-40 { DYA2TYE 11 766=40 7
27 B1444=470=000 NEEDLE BEARIMG Ly =3 Ax Ty e 5y 1
28 Bigbal=630=000 OIL SEAL | 13=00143 ILi=-k 1
29 Bq24z=930=-000 THRUST WASHER., SHALL ASAF ¥R =79 (Lg=) .
A0 B1211-980=000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING {52 23%k4* Py T 1
3 B2oZ2=430=0A0 ADJUSTING “LATE ASHM, | motay #3-gfa3 ~z 5
32 55=-8150710-5P SCREW 15/744=-28 L=T7 | Fa25* 15/44-28 L=7 "
33 E1¢E?-555"n.ﬁ.ﬂ' CRANK ASM, i ERRP % 20T FI=Srigans T "
34 55-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-2g L=12 LE335% 3/16=28 L=g (1%
35 §8=7110710=5pP SCREW TREDZLYY 11/44~40 L=8.5 1
3g Bl eLO=4F0=040 | SPPIMG SUSTENSJON _BIH,I:HET ASM, ANEFI ERe AN~ T3 1
L) SS=g121210-5P SCFlE'.J 31'-15-23 L=12 CSx® 3-’1{-."'23 L=g (13
38 55=5150710=3P SCREW 15/46-28 L=7 | FAEL* 15/ ,4=2R LsT : 7
39 3163‘?"‘!?&"']"‘0 SPRIMG | Ao FRYSTE AT | 1
40 B2§19-450-040 COMNECTING ARM ASH, AnEFY LuTUnFe Az 3
51 §5=5121220-TP SCREW 3/14-28 L=11,5% ESabt 3/14=28 L=11,5 (13
&2 | B2064=490-000 JNDICATING PLATE 2043y FTUATS 1
L3 WP=048055,-EP WASHER & ,8X8,4X0,8 ESYEn*2 &, Mg 4X° & [ 2
b |+ | 85=-7110340-5P SCPEW 11/44-40 L=7,8 B,11/33|55-4110815-5P | -
* $5-4110R15=-5P SCREW 11/64=-40 L=§ A 11733 +nc2i 11/66=60 L=" ; 3
45 TA=1750502=-R0 RUBBER PLUS FrEpYIE {7, 5K L
L.ﬁ 55 ?ﬁ?ﬂ?g.ﬂ--—"p SCREW 1.!"1&, 32 L= G5 ThEFase IrT =37 |.=E|+5 : 1
L7 (B1471=£90=-000-8 |[REVERSE FECD CONTROL LEVER AP yEF=T |t =z D 1
&8 RO=0671801=-00 RUBBER PING Qi ;
&9 B1148=-555-000 SPRING 3] EI=TY =8y 1
3 B1147-555-000 PIN 170 $3-1% Loy 1
51 B2940-420-0R0 INDICATING DIAL ASM, £30,pAe {pg 72 1
52 B2944=470=-000 CAH ¥3748 AL {1
53 $5=1110710=5p SCREy 11/64=40 L=7 Sz 116440 L= | 2
58 SD-D?QDI:J.:,‘I-SP HINGE SCREW Da? . %4 H=6 e 525+ Dal . 7e "Ish 1
55 B1662=551=000 LEVER STOPPER SUBBER CAP U= ZpYie= 3%4 1
56 BYae0=551=-000 STOPPER | 1t = ARYRE - 1
57 35=-8090540-5P SCREW 97b4=b4p L=5 . Fizsr 976440 L=5 3
58 B14&61=-c81=000 SCREW Lie = ApTNY= AT i
59 NS=4150,30=5P NUT 15/4,-28 . e OYH2TYE 15/ 64-08 1
&0 WP=0&621018=-5D [lnlh.‘.-'HEﬂ &,2X13X9 EREamed L =X1T¥ 1

— 10 -




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
XY ME (2)

M-

) |
|
<

_—
]
&Z\




¥

Ref. |Noje Fart No. E G Amt. |
Mo, ! I Lrescriptn . K] €8]
O L i ﬁ I Et Fl- 'Ij o E e | -.ll-
1 55=7111410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=1& INEIILT 11/6k=40 L=1é 1
Z WP=N4B0Bgs=5P WASHER &4, BXB,4X0,.8 EST*n*2 & ,0X8, 4X0,.8 i
z B1613=481~FO0 FEED DOG FIUNY (F1=TUESY 1
b B16012=4B1=000=A | FEED RAR e UL LR 1
5 C4=-3030000-00 OJL WICK 1au 0.2
& B160,4=gRe=000 FEED BAR SHAFT R UL T 1
7 55=1n08p510-§P SCREW 1/B=&& L=% THAS® 4/ B=bd (=5 g |
8 B1715=481=000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHER C*27% T*h*: 1 1
2 B1713=4B1=-0A0D FEED BAR LINE ASHM,. H* J=fw FOUStL Ay OF 1
10 $5=R11p0&19=TP SCREW 11/&&=4p L= 3,5 FAZLY 11/64=4p L=3,5 1 |
14 B1711=486=000 FEED PRIVING ROD_THRUST COLLAR L ITROYEABAbNT 1
12 B17N8=gT0=000=A | CONNECTING ROD Lt 3=F* FFUDY 1
13 B1610=4B6=000 FEED DRJVE ECCENTRIC CAM F2UNIEINL 1
14 $5=6661110=5p SCREW 1/&=40 Lm11 ESZL® 1/4=40 L=11 5
15 B1611=,70=000 THRUST COLLAR TOUNL ASAROY f 2
16 55=4090920-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=Y TIXLT 9/ 64=40 |29 ?
17 Bg123=522=004 HEEDLE BEARING AR Z=F*RO=" A 1
18 B1612=470=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD ATnTa2y OUE 1
1% B1616-4856-000 PIN FPULITIET 1
20 50=1020701-5P HINGE SCREW D=10,¢ H=7 ¥ S35 puil,? Hur z |
21 B1603~486~0A0 FEED ROCKER ASH, IJNRRSL B5e DT 1
22 N5=&6120310=-5pP HUT 3/14=-2B aun2tIr 3/16=2F t13y]
23 WR=0LBO0R56-5P WASHER 4, BXB,4X0,.H L2 "n*2 4, 8XB, 4X0,2 44
24 55=4121510=5P SCREW 3/14=28 L=15,% EF3L* 3/14=28 L®1%,5 fI&
25 55=46090810-5pP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 7,5 E33* 9/64=40 LEF,S i
76 B1405=555=-000 BUSHING, FRONT TFUL T 140N 1 ] 1]
27 Ce=3030000=00 OIL WICK 19y Kt 0,3 |
28 B1sM1=555=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT ATATEPUL® 7 1 |
29 CS=147121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAEAY B=14,72 Ws12 8% 1 |
30 §5=-2580510-TP SCREW 1/4=20 L=6 FATS® 17 =g0 L=4 (2} |
11 $§=-"150710=Tp SCREW 16/6:=28 L=7 FAZL* 18/ 4428 LAT 3
32 B16M6=155=000 FEED POCKER SHAFT BUSHING., REAR ATAS YLD ALNATE 1
33 C5=14T0T10=5H THRUST COLLAR ASH, D=14,72 WeT AIZF9Y D=14,72 Wmf 9F 1 |
34 55=R86605610=-TP SCREW _1/4=40 L=& PA2L® 1/4=40 Lsb (2
3g RC=1389001-KkP RETAINING RING i L R 1
36 B146T0=430=000 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER SHAFT The= 2D G%f Do 1
v CQ=3030000=00 OIL WICK M 0,3 |
38 Ce=-3030000=00 i OIL WICK =] i
39 Ce=3030000=00 OIL WIGK a3 B
40 N5=46B0410=5P NUT 9/32-2B 0UnZ39r 9432=2P 1
61 B14NE8=555=0A0 FEED ROCKFR SHAFT CRANK AS!, ATATX2 AT 23 1 |
42 55=6121610-TP SCREw 3/14=28 Lm15.% Ea3u® 3/146=28 L®1%,% (171
L3 B16N1=&B7=0A0 FEED ROCK COMMECTING ROD-ASM, AfALT2Y LoTUny 2% 1 |
L& S50=1020701-5P "HINGE SCREW ©0s=10,7 H=7 S35 De10,2 p=T7 1]
&5 B1420=4B7=000 WASHEF T2UIFIET D TRRr 2 1 |
46 55=1110640-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L= 5,5 7939 11/64=40 L=%,> 1 ]
47 55=-7111110=Tp SCREW 11/6&4~40 L=10,% TRESIZ® 11/64=40 L=10,5 1
48 B1404=155=000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT RUSHING, FRONT AT L*? FT4D 1
L9 B&103=352=0A0 | FEED ROCKER SHMAFT CRANK ASIH, Daid 7333950 NE 1
50 55-6621220=5FP | SCREw 3/16=32 L=iZ L230% %/16=3¢ L=1¢ (2)
51 B1604=155=000 FEED POCKER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT TS FLA7N 1
52 55=F1g1150=5P SCREW 1g/pé=28 L=10,.¢ PAIL® 1gigh=2R L=10,g 1
53 B1701=681=000 | FEED DRIVING SHAFT ¥ 3=7* FFUL~Z 1
Sh B1703=155=0A0 | FEED NRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM,, REAR L J=gu goinEe, oz 1
55 55=5121510-TP | SCREW 3/14=28 L=1s5,5 E5235" 3/14=28 L=1y,5 {12
56 Hi-45804710=5P HUT %/32=28 DMn2rE 9/532=28 1
57 CS=147121A=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=14,72 W=12 ASAbaT De14 72 W=12 9= 1
58 S5=REE60610-TP SCREW 1/4=40 Ledb FARL® 1/Lmb0 =6 2
A B1702=155=000 BUSHIMNG, REAR YL AN 1

- 12 =




7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1}
ExUmBEE (1)

- 13 —



Ref. [Note Fart Mo D E C ﬁmt
Nao. | o EECTIpLION r i & g,

0. |{Len oo # ®EFH £ |
1 BI‘G}D'L?U‘_DCH HUT ?F:#.?.J|t\:r-llr.'.iﬂﬁ? =g ]

2 WP=0501016=5D WASHER 5X10.5X1 EB7rn+3 SXIQ.501 e |
3 EI009=-4B6=-000 WALKING FOAT DRIVING LIMK 042y ke 20y 1 |
& B3012=-420=000 DRIVING LIMKE SHAFT ARG ke L 3 i
g B200&=412-000 COMMECTING LINK RUES S Ja bt ai)yn 1
& BZ2P07-4T70-000 RUSRER PLATE {2022y LuTdusg? e 40 :

7 BY005=450=0A0 WALKINE FOPT DRIVING CRAME ASM, (902 F7ye 2 e ygeafs Az [ 1
8 55-4121220=-TP | SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 {E53as 3/16-28 L=11,5 Lo

9 55-7110570-5P  |SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 | 7t525 11/64=40 L=4.R L
10 HE=f120310=5F HUT  3/16-78 EFUH?T?‘ JLT =20 | Fa
11 BIQ17=450=0AD PRIVING ROT ARM ASH, [9037y 7 3-7+ gopra=e 02 i L
12 55=6121220=TF SCREW 3/16=28 L=11.5 lc3aa* 3/16=28 L=11.5 | €1
13 BI013=590=-000 WALKING FOOT ODRIVING ROD Qoo T e i L
14 S50=0T720551=5P HINGE %CREW D= 7.245 H= 5.5 | PE el D=P.24 M=5,5% [ Z
15 HQ1| B14&09=-804-BC0 HEEDLE BEARIMG {2y ~epyyge ! :
16 §5-T111410=5P SCREW  11/64=40 L=14b o LFRETFI 11/64=-40 L=14 i
17 BI010-450-000-4 |WALKING FOOT DRIVING LINK BASE ARFIY G- ke =N73e f I
18 BIg11=-450=-0A0=A |COMNECTING SHAFT ASH, 9OFIY Ik =LpTLe T T2 .
1% CQ="020000-00 oIl Witk 152 (.11
210 HS=6150310=5P HUT 15/45-28 ey o N O BT WA 1
21 BIQTS=4Ra=000 STOFPER AT AR = i
¥ * | 55-T090740-2F SCPEW P/&&=40 L= 6,8 D09/ E3|55-70%0910=5PF -

* | 55=TOF0F10=5P SCREW P/éL=s40 L= B.5 AL 09783 | TES2a Frig=gr L=",5 2
23 WP=03T71026=50 WASHER 3,7XTX9 E5Y+h+2 3, TR 3
24 55-3150710=-5P SCREW 15/44=20 L=7 FA2i* 15/64-2B L=7 .
25 HE-5110310=5P HUT 11/64=-50 OURRTYF 11/65=-40 1
26 B3019-450-000-A |BUSHING. FRONT Anday Leg_Teimn Cridg 1
57 BYI018=-450-040 DRIVING SHAFT ASH, MOFFy ket F 93 1
£a CO=-2520000=-00 OIL WICK i (0,.E)
29 RO-0801502=00 RUBRER RING 0yoae | 1 |
jﬂ E-}I:I?'::I'E.:':l"nfn BUHING: REAR ARSI Tt gaTe R ALn R .
31 ED=0500402=35P HINGE TSCREW D= 5 H= & ezt D=5 H=4 2 |
32 Bi0r2=470=000 WALKING FOOT LIMNK AIXTYETI ynd i |
313 B30T =s"0=-0A0 PHESSER ARM ASM, 1 angoytgl 8+ 2o |
34 NS=611p310-"P HUT q11/84-4p gunst9E 11/ b6b-4p 2

3 Bz0z1-470-0A0D WALKING FOPT DRIVING ARM ASH, AnFoYy e m-Tense 03 .

& 65-5121220-TP  |SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £33 3/14-28 L=11.5 n
17 S0=06,100,-5P HINGE SCREMW D= £.35 H= 8.4 F* a3yt Deyp gy U298 | 1
38 55=4121220-TF SCREW X/16-28 L=11.5 ESzu* I/14-78 L=11.% { o1
39 1BI0?9=250=000 LINK ePE UL Y 1
L0 |B1229=232=00C0D SHNAP BIMNG FATR £
49 |83534=49=nr0 LINK PIN IIRFY YRIETY 1
¥ #02 glgzﬁ,ASA.nsﬂ PRESSER FOOT ASM. tnT 22 1
&3 B3076-450=-090 ROLLER Andoy PuTeod v
44 B3g25-47p-0r0  |WALKING FOPT MOUNT AR aN AT 5w 1 1
L5 B2 (B3P &= RT=00D WALEKING FOPT QOAIYRATT 1|
46 RO=0291801=00 PUSBBER BING 1)z 1 |
47 B1512=-470=0C0 ADJUSTIMG TCREU Aanxdy FTIFD=T9PAle . i
"I"'E E-EI':'EEFLEU_{:""U' SPR]HE .l;r_'!?::."l_: I+ 1
Wy CQ=&0fOnoD=F0 01L FELT I g¥r® FIE D1
50 BIQX1=470=0C0 [5p®ING SUprpRTER : | 222y AT 1
31 BIQIT=4TF0=000 ALl - I | aazay Potist=| 5
52 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING s %
L1 BIg27-4%g=poo !Ptu ELEEDESS ST L E LN L 2
54 B3023-470-0A0 WALKING FONT ARM BRACKET ASM, {9022y FTTysT7IFs 2S£ 1
55 55=-T121410=%P SCREW T/14=28 L=1g | TREZ 3L RA1A=23 L=T4 C1)

5 & SS=4110410=TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 {320 11/64=-40 L6 1
57 | ¥03|R152L=4B6-080 PRESSEF FONT ATM,(FOR GUARD) lt91 2= 1
ET H0%|B1421=5486=000 FINGER GUARD YL R " Pl — (1)

Mote [F22) <01 ..... Selecting part for fit tolerance b o Y |
02 ..... For exchanging gauge parts AR — LB '
03 .. Special order part FRlETE L

— 14 —



8 TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
) BE (2)

E1 HE
. -
Ff?:%ﬁh i !a.l . . @_ |y 4
II!LI_ F ﬁ ) i | ! I
4 . “_

LB

- 15 —



{t;‘l'

- e

Ref. [hote Part Mo E :I"Er:‘l[
Mo, [ f=! - Drescription : ; A # .
L LT 'l':'r- B / ] EWaH T
1 BIDO03=&50=000=A | ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT BOfAyLT s FTARR 1
| 2 ! 55=R151150=5p SCREW 15/&6=2FR L=10,5 FAZS® 15/84=2RA L=10,5 2
3| BZ9Z24=4T0=000 THRUST COLLAR noFaFUye D A07 ko 1
A | BZ910=4£70=000 WALKING FOOT ~ROCK SHAFT X FULT 2 1
g BEF1Z2=4L70=0A0 WALKIMG FOOT DRIVING CRANK ARM ASM, nOFIYLE gaFe o= 1
& | 55=7111410-TP SCREW 11/7/64=40 L=14 FREFRY® 11/66=40 Lels ={11|
7 o0 BEZF15=4P0=B00 PIH NOFPYLR HFe ey 1 |
& | B2949.L50-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING. REAR | o0x2unt g 9o0R30 1 |
9 | B294B=4T70=000 HINGE PIN o XY BRI ILE D i 1|
10 | $5=7090620=TP SCREW 9/64=a0 L=6,1 FLEIIL® GrEL=ER LE6,1 1 |
11 B291z=£T70=-000 LIHE BRH bk L e el b 1 |
12 B2914.4T70-000 PIN 2OFFUDTE E* 1
13 ¢01| B&123=522=00A WEEDLE BEARING A7 Z=pTRO=T A 1 ‘
14 B2903-470=-000 CAM 29390 AT hL 1 |
15 B14631=&T70=000 FEED DPRIyING ROCEER E - IL &P L E T
16 B16514%0=000 ADJUSTING ARM AZUFITUIF" 1
17 | §5=6q499090=-5P SCREW 49/ /ba=40 L= 9.5 EF3L* q9/64=40 LEY, S &
18 } Blgg2=g,T0=-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKE® BLOCK - FOUEI=buI3r piac v £
i9 B16253=LRT7=-000 STOPPER PLATE TAUFI=-TUIS LD 1
i 55=T170740=TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=7 Thpdxe* 11/64=L0 =7 2 |
Z1 BT&S L-LT0=0TT PLATE ??EF!=f?jT 7 T
Z2 B1863p=4¥p~000 FEED PEGULATOR COMNECTING ROD THUFI=TI0%E 1 |
23 S5=10%0720-5P SCREW 9/64=40 L9 1325% TrEe=40 L=V 3 |
2 B1a11=470=000 THRUST COLLAR TFUNL ATARDT 1 |
Z5 BEZFnS5=4T =000 WALKIMG FOOT DRIVING ROD 9027 [ _ 1|
| 24 S5=8150510=-TP | SCREW 15/ak~25 L= 4,7 FAZY® 1 /pbh=27 LEh, s 1
7?7 S5=Ras0gT0-TFP SCREW 1/74=&0 L=g FAZD® 1/74=40 Leg 7
‘8 931 B2922=400=RB00 SLIDE BLOCK 2xFUnS 7 i
o S5=1110%10=-5P SCRER T1/g6=5L0 LEF T30 V1 fph=40 L= 1
L1 H5=x120310=5P HUT  37f15=28 DURZTUE 3 1g=7F 5
11 Ba?16=5T0=000 WALKIMNG FOOT ADJUSTING ARM 2717 FR=nUPFH 1
12 BZ9N1=&70=000 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING BASE 2717 FI=TURS 1
iz BZF93S=4T0=000 BUSHIHNG | MOTT] Fa=T G140 3
34 §5-5110530-TP SCREW  11/64=40 L=g Eo2s* 11/64=40 L6 1
3% Sh-na00&22-CP HINGE SCHEW D= H H= &,¢ i - Froxyr Ded Hes 2 1
36 Sh=0gbdI¥1I=TPF HINGE SCREW D= 4,3g H= 3,9 i 3% 228 D=4.35 1=3,9 2
37 B2V 7=470=000 WALKIMG FOOT ADJUSTING LINK | 212U FI=-eTULT i
Mote (:E3F) <01 ... Selecting part for fit tolerance WA A SIS
; :
I
! !
|
|

— 16 -



9. THREAD DRAW OUT SOLENOID COMPONENTS
B REME

3/
8 _26_[21—% L sl |

| ' . =
20 - | T

18 V- |
: o mﬁ\mm'mnn\ i@ kl ‘

~
e ey

— 17 —




Ref. |Note Part Mo. 1 E C Amt.
Mo, | e £ & Description T#E A = 3 E}:ﬂ |
ac S
1 D3911=431=CAD THOEAD DRAY QU™ WIRE ASM, aff= FydTIeoq 77 i 1
2 ____g;j;ﬁii%1-ngg THEEAD GUIDE PIN 2UyFe e - (13
3 55-A080510=CP SLPEW  1/8-44 L= 2,8 FRau® 1/3=44 L=?.R (2)
& D3917-481=-D000 GUIDE °IN MOLDER Ayfeyfe- Le 20T (1)
= D3913=481=Dng WIRE TURE pa el o S P
6 D351 2-481-CA0D THMPEAD DRAN OUT WIRE ASM, b= 72 i (1}
T 03?1 ;-;.E‘IFECIJ WIRE HOLDE"™ Afr=nTaw L1 I
B 03911-421-C00 WIRE MOUNTING FLATE afp= byHTEe o |1y
g D301 9=451=DC0 WIFE GUIDE n{P=Futv [ty |
10 # §5=5080410=5P SCTEW  1/8=L44 L=4 0.,11/83] 55=-4080415-5P | =
* | §5=40B0415=5P SCREW 1/Bmbk Luws (A 11/783] Thmal* 1/8=44 L=4 | 12)
11 WP=p371n26=5P WASHER 3.7%T.0X%1.0 Esten+2 (2
12 H5-5090310=5P HUT 9/ 46=40 QuUneTYr PisL-40 (2
13 D3215-4%1-CQ0 SPPING a{p- Freine3 | €12 |
9 b3g7e=431=Lap TUBE HDLDE™ Afp=F1=-7° =TI I (12
15 * £5-T110510=-5P SCPEW  11/64=40 L=S D,11/3%7| 55=4110515=5FP ' —
w 55=3110515=5P SCREW 11F764-40 L=5 Aadd /8T raeas 177 64=40 L=F £13
14 * §5-T110510=-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=S D,11/83| 65=-4,110515=5P -
- 55=;110515=5P SCPEW 11/45-40 L=5 A 1TFET] $a*ay® 11/04=-40 L=5 i
(17, | = £5= =5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=5 0,11/83] 58=£110515=5"P - |
. 55-4110515=5F SCPEW 11/45=40 L=S A, 11783 Tarzle 110644t L=% 2 |
18 D3910=521=C00 WIPE DPAWING LINK I p=ys T 1|
19 - §5=T7110510=5P SCPEW  11/84-40 L=5S p,11/83| 55=4110515=-%D - |
% ES=s110515=-5P SCPEW 11/7&85-50 L=5 ALT1/583] T2yt 11/54=40 LS 1 |
20 03206=581=-C00 LINK B gustiyu? B 1 |
71 Eh=NE80F1]=53F HINGE SCREy D= 4,50 H= 2.1 I Feuabr D=4, 5 HsZ 9 & |
22 p39pé=-421=Cop THPEAD ORAY OUT LEVER YRS LN - 1
2% 55-TO90L10=5P | SCPREW "/&L=40 L= 3,5 IREFEI Ffbe=40 L=1,5 [ 1
24 D39A0=431=C00 LIME COMMECTING PLATE ) b LT TS A ; 1
25 03905-481=C00 LIME A F1)908 5157 L9
26 D39N7=481-CAD THPEAD DRAV OUT ARM ASM, giyFe e 93 | 1
27 §5=7111110=TF SCPEW 11/8e=-40 L=10,5 FRECF2L* 1176450 L=1d,5 (13
28 RE=0&00000=-K0 SHAP RING & Ef*2bin & , _ 1 |
29 p2197=555-800 WITER LINK SHAFT, A e = yL2sed A I 1 |
30 RE-0250000=K0 SNAP RING 2.5 | Ensdkin 2.5 . 2h |
31 #n1) 038pn1=-4B6~EAR SOLENOTD ' FUReLIT 3K 22 ST
32 - D3Fn1-456=-DAB SOLENOTD C.oBfB3| D3Tp1=-4b4=TAA 1
I3 | #pi -y Py SOLENOLD FYFe o g4 i
15 h2q48-555=Bpg=A | PLIINGEPR poL el B K
16 RE-0901110-K0 [ SMAP RING 9 EN*Rrin 7 { i
57 D39g2=4B1=Cpp=-A | SPRING Fuasngfe 35k | |
38 MAT=8p115T o0 WATHER ARGl TEUNE - ! 1
39 | NH-g043212-58 | HUT HzX0.7 QUATTIE MLEG.T 213 | 2
1 - - P Ji* 30 he 2 1
51 HW=-2001100-00 LEAD WIRE Er==pTroEn T=G.16 (70) P11
&2 G5066=-110-000 | COPD HOLDER =ik 3= T=JVETT_ i 1
43 SM=&gbpbg1=-58 SCREW "4 L=6 TA*Jxd* MLAY Q.7 Lab 1
&b DIP0I=481=-C00 SOLENDID COVER auTedy FTE IS - | i
45 SM-4040601=-58 SCPEW Mg L=6 FA*2RIe Ma¥0.7 L=b i 2
__i_?.. EHM=LO40a0T1=58 SCPEW M& L=p FA%IFLE MLYD.T L=g 2
] WS=04L&1040-KP SPIING WASHER 4.4XT.4X1 A*27*N* 3 L, GXT . 4% 2

Mote (SEEC) 01 ... For MH-4BB6-5-4

a2 ..

.. For MH-4BG4-3

MH-486-5-4 5
W -1 865-9-3,

— 18 -



L@

- 20 =

Bei. ?hﬂv[ Fart Mo E U At
wo: |kl 5 & Drescription A H 3 Rug
1 BZ101=LRL=0M0 THREAD SPREADER CAM A5SH, TFTp" 0L P2 1
2 S5=P1507T10=Tp SCREW 15/64=28 Lm7 FAgh® 15 754=28 Le/f (2]
3 | 55=258p81~5P SCREW 1/B-44& L=7,5 FLTIILT 1/ P=44 L=T,S (2)
b 01| B2123g=4871=008 BFARING THIN* #NL A PULOT 1
5 B21n5. 481000 LEFT & RIGHT DEIWING ROD A TI% 09k A 1 ¥ |
& S0t B1403=352=BAD CRANK PIN ASM, (B} F5u2E*: B I 1|
7 Ca=2p20000~00 OIL WICK 15 (0.1} |
& C5=2110410=TP SCREW 11/766=40 L= 3.5 FA2L" 11/66=40 LEg, 5 1
ks Bifg=pR]=0A0 LEFT & mIGAT DRIVIMG ROD(R) ASH, T2%0%E" 2= 1
10 50=Ns50707=-TF HIHGE SCREW D= 4,5% Hm= 7 F* ol D=4,5 HeT EE}
11 §5=7111110=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L=10,5 TREIZL* 11/44=40 L=10,5 [ 1)
12 B2117=4B1=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ROD ASM, PEEDES YR R | 1
13 B2110=681=000=A | BUSHING, LPPER ¥AaL*a 57471 i 1
14 BE!E?-EF1-UQD-A HOUMTING BASE A% Le gt 4 1
18 £5=/152212=5p S5CREW 15/8&4=28 Lmz2,0 OYAZFIR*kEF 15/64=28 A
16 3211I-QE1~HQD*A BUSHING,LOWER HAFE* 2 L3LTR 1
17 Ec=8150T710=5p SCREW 15/&64=28 L=T FAREY 15764=2F =T i
18 321ﬂ5—4H1-DQQ LEFT & RIGHT ORIVWIMNG SHAFT i b TR e 1
1 Bz112=5B1=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK BRACEET TSN+ KHIJ"INFr 22 1
20 LE=T111110=TP SECREW 11 /7&&=50 L=10,% TEES2u" 11/64=40 Lel10,5 (11}
| 21 B1414-232-000 CRANK SLIDE ALOCK nzJ*+ 1
] B1a827=232=000 SLIDE ROLLER STUD a0E*d i
2% HE=g120310=5P HUT 3/1g=28 ounErr IMg=¢F 1
24 WNE=05010174=3D WASHER SX10,5%X1 E3M*n*2 S5x10,.%5%1 1
25 BIT15=4FR1=000 COUNTER=SUNK WASHEFP E®*aTS T*h*3 ¥
] SE=10B0%10=5P SCREW 1/8=-44 L=% [ T3 1/8=44 =5 1
27 BZ124rm4R1=000 BIISHING <REAR fEFN*ebt s Lok 1
FF] 55=-Ri50710=5P SCREW 15/464=28 L=7 FAFL® 15/pk=2R L=7 i
29 B2195=481=0A0 SLIDE BLOCK ASH, fEYN*%x h23*7 18%AE0R OE i
30 £5=5121220=-TP SCREW 3/15=28 L=11,5 ED3L™ Z/15=78 L=T1,5 (1}
31 B2120=481=0A0 FORE & AFT DRIVING ARM ASH, | i i oy 1 L 1
17 55=4121220=-TP SCREW 3/1x4=785 L=11,5 ESih* Tf1g=28 L=11,5 1) |
i3 B2149=481=0A0 PIN il ol o O R 1 |
1L CQ=2020000=00 OIL WICGE 2Erzr TR
3s HS=6120310=5pP NUT  3/16-28 oUnZqut 3/16=2R e |
14 B1272=4R1=-000 THEEAD SPREADER DEIVING SHAFT L L L 1 |
17 BZ2123=4B1=000 BUSHING-FRONT fETNTEL*T FIA9 1
IR { Es=R150710=5p SCREW 15/64=78 LET EAd25r 15/44=28 L=/ 1
g BZ125=4R 1 =0AMD THREAD SPREADER DEIVING ARM ASH, TEENTH 9T+ 23 1
L0  GE=&121220=1P SCREW 5/16=28 L=11,% ESELT 3/ &6=28 L=11,5 (13
&1 ﬁs-ru?ﬂ32ﬂ-TP SCREW PF/gh=40 L= &4, o TREIFLT Ffph=bil LBh4, g {13
57 n212ﬁ-ﬁﬂ1-tlu THREAD SPREADER ASH, fEIN*+% T= 1
&3 TA=re00g01=M0 PLUG DEcXcg,4 LEg FARD DegXg,.b L=g 1
!. I
Mote EER]D 201 ... Selecting part for fit tolerance WA A SR D

L



11. LOOPER & NEEDLE GUARD COMPONENTS
b=~ R ME

7 19 /2088 21

! b o |
=l — YETR T e |
- ] = e _




Mote [ZE52) 201 ... Selecting part for fit 1olerance

iR A A SRS

Ref, |MNote Part Npo. E A
el R E &h i Description e Al # q:i.l
1 D2013=481=C00 LOOPER MDUNTING BASE m-n'ﬂ-f 1
] 55=-815c212-5P SCREW 15/66=28 L=72,0 OUNTFIR LF 15/64=28 A
3 Bz0%0=481=000 LOOPER K=y® 1
4 B2015=41=040 LOOPER ROCKER ASHM, R=/1"5%* 5= 1
5 55=-4121220=TP SCREW 3/16=2g L=11,5% E32u* 3/16=28 Lw11,5 (1)
& B2O25~481=000 COLLAFR E=n*9¥*n3= 1% |
i $§=7090520-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L= 4,5 FAEBRL® 9/ EL=4D W&, G {1} |
] B2032=4B1-000 LOOPER DRIVING LINK SET RING B=\* U3 kAT 1
] B201Z2=LR1=000 BUSHING,REAR B=p®Um? A3k .
10 $5=R110&10=Tp SCREW 11/64=40 L= 3,5 FAZL* 11764=40 L=3,5 2
11 BEZ010=4B1=0AD LOOPER ROCEKER SHAFT ASM, | B=N® Up? 9% i
12 55=T0%0910=Tp SCREW 9/64=40 (= B,5 | FRETEY* P bh=L0 | *R,5 (&)
13 C4=5050000=00 OIL WICK b L 0.2
14 BZONE=4B81.000 TRUNMTON F3x Y 1
14-1 TA=N300503=R0O PLUG D=3 L=4,5 . FARY Dm3 LE4L,S5 3
15 Bp0q4=aBy=0A0 LOOPER CRANK COVER ASHM, ' 2927 nnt= 0F 1
18 $5=609,1,0-5P SCREW 9/84=a0uia1ud E5IL* 9/64=40 L=p1,; (3)
17 TA=105050,-R0O RUBBEP PLUG P#tJ 1
18 BY=0500x00=ED DmIX5 _{ $1=7* Dmz¥s O,1__
19 B2005=380=0A0 LOOPER CRANE ASH, : h=N® a%9u05*7 9% 1
20 55=0&bpByg=TP SCREW q/&=4p L=8 ! FARD* 4 fh=bp L=B (2}
21 BZ0N7=sB1=000 LOOPER CRANK ADJUSTING SCREW | 2930 $3=pUIh 1)
Fo Biﬂﬂ1-gﬂ1-ﬂﬁﬂ—ﬁ LODOPER CRANE DRIVING SHAFT :' fo=)}* L= 0 1
&3 -ﬁE'I 00 BUSHING FRONT i =1"5*2 I1ilk 1
24 E =8,50740-5pP SCREW 15/64=2B L=7 PAZL* 45/64=28 Lu=? 5
25 B18N3-,21-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDTATE ! LALYT AL 1
L 55=8150T10=5pP SCREW 15/64=328 L=V | FARD® 15/64=2R L=T 1
27 BE200, =z 81=0A0 GEAR,UPPER ' E=N* N7*RI 9L 7= 1
28 §5=R660840=TP SCREW q/4=40 L=5 FAZL® 4 /L=40 L=B {2}
20 401 |B2005=, B1=0AR GEAR, LOWER k=" #*P= L5 ®m 75 1
30 55=6660610=TP SCREW 1/4=40 L=& E535* 1/4=40 LEb (2}
3 BZ3N1=481=0A0 NEEDLE GUARD CAM nuar ni 9= 1
32 55=815p719=TP SCREW 15/64=28 L=7 FARL* 15/64=2R Ls7? €2}
33 B2I0Z=4B1=000 NEEDLE GUARD CRANK ROD nusT noeRe 2
34 © |ss=B110410-5p SCREW 11/g4=40 L-5,5 FAIL® 11/66=40 L=g,s Z
5 B1g10=430=-0A0 PFIN ASM, © - FIFFP* Ltn BE 1
36 1€e=-3030000=-00 010 WICK e _ [ b
37 B1610=,30=0A0 PIN ASM, 78330% r*o PE 1
38 CQ=3030000=00 0Ik WICK (0.1
39 B2303=;R1=0A0 LOOP GUIDE ROCKER FORK B=N*RrAr* 737F0FF 03 1
A §5=T111110=TR SCREW 11/6&=60 Lm10,5% FLEYIL® 11/464=L0 L=10,5 1)
61 BEINL=4B1=0A0 RFAR NEEDLE GUARD ROCKER FORK 25009 9T FETI0¥e PE 1
4 g 55=7111310=-1P SCRE 4-&0 L=1F TREFFL® 11/pb6=L0 L=12,8 (1)
&3 - | 1823N6-481=000  (NEEDLE GUARD DRIVING SHAFT [paon*s ey 237301 1
b B23r7=4R1-000 BUSHING UL TR ) 1
Ly §5=-2150T10=5P SCREW  15/b&=28 LaT FAZL® 15/ &4=28 L=7 1
bk B2INS=4B1=0A0 LOOP GUIDE DRIVING SHAFT ASM, R=2¥ne fpr L7 NS 1
&7 CQ=2020000=00 0IL WICK y LI (0.3}
_gg TA=NZ90301=M0 PLUG 2,9%3,2X3 kAR DE2,9%3,2 L=3 (1)
Bell1mgiB1=000=A |NEEDLF GUARD nuns 1
50 B2in9=LB1=-0A0 REAR MNEEDLE GUARD FOCKER ARM QLOnR*T (UrrarTT 2= i
51 55=-56121220=-TpP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,% E525* 3/16=-28 L=11,5 {1y |
52 55=7070910=TP SCREW 9/ab=40 L= #,5 INETELT Plph-an L=f,5 {11
53 B2310=4R1=000 LOOP GUTDE R=2% nt1p* 1
1N 58=70905%20=TP SCREW ?.."ﬁ-ﬁ--!.l:l Lm &% TRES I Plpb=LD LEL .5 2
55 WR=N371N26=5D WASHER 3,7X7x1 EST*R*2 3 TXTEY z
54 B2E3r8=4R1=0AD LOOP GUIDE ROCKER ARM h=7% n*fprnfs az 1
57 55=8121220-TP SCREW 3/16=28 L=11,5% E¥aL* 3/16=28 L=11,5 12

- 22 -



12, THREAD TENSION CONTROLLER COMPONENTS
Al F R

F%
49 47 48 46

_ 23 -



Ref. |Nuote Part No. _ E C | Amt
Ho. k& ol & Description WA ol & i I"':H'L
af e
1 D3103=441=0AD LOMBER THREAD TENSTOH ASH LETEFI=L 22 ] 1
4 B2Z14=019=070 TEHSI1OM POET HUT ThEg-—3a%= =} 1%
3 B3106=4R1=0%0 LONPER THRTAD TEMSION SPRING fFFxmb 143 £14
5 B23T12=-019=000 TEMSION SPRING BUSHING (A TEFI=% N*+a™s 4 (11
= B3126=352-090 TENSION DISC frF2=0L T3 {2)
& EZ10&=471=000 LODPER THREAD TENSION POST TEFH=8% - {11
A B31046=-3%0=-000 THREAD GUIDE . Hock il X 3 T LR Rl ) L1
a8 PS=0200102~KH SPRING PIN 2,0%10 5 ATE Y Tekey o 2, Qu1N Lot
9 WP=-0831216~5C (MATHER 8,.°X18 0%71.2 LS a2 B, 7¥18¥%1,2 [ 13
10 B3101=-481=000 : TEMSTOM CONTROLLER INSTALLING PLATE ThFy=5 byUTINA | 1)
11 $5=-7T110710=-5P SCREW  11/764-40 L=7 D.11/53|55-s110715=-5P -
55=2110715=SP | SCREW 11/762=40 L=T (A, TTFET Tamasye 11/04=40 L=T | 7
17 B3121=451=000 PLONPEF THRZAD TEWSIDN FELEASE LAT{Fi JATEINA | 1
13 55=6910420=-TP | SCREW 19/64<40 L=4.8 | ES2a* §1/7646-460 L=& B i 1
1, WP=07,0516="F WASHER 7..%11.7X0.%5 ! EFSeefex  F.LX17,%Xn 8 | _
15 b31%5s=-481=CR0 [ LOOPER THRCAD RELEASE SHAFT ASI", , SATFIRAL* 7 #% . I
l 16 D3435-471-CC0-A | LOPPER THREAD RELEASE SHAFT ‘ LT LY S RN
17 03436-481-CAD TENSTON HELEAST ARM ASH, SHTEIVALS 9 9F oo BT
18 NS-6410390=Cp HUT q1/64-40 OURZTUE A1 BE=4() R
i 19 RO=-0ZF1507=-00 RURBRER BINA Do o1
| 5 DZT1-=0=&"1=CA0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASH, ! kil o L 1
21 SS=fi10710-"F SCREW 11/B4=40 L= B,5 | C324% 19jifa=-60 L=6.3 T
22 031 5,=4%1=C00 | SPRING : ; T FUCSNSERRT Y e 1
23 0331 g=4"1=Crp !TEHSIDH RELEASE SHAFT 1 ThIha L3R ' 1
24 By522=5%2=0C0 |OIL SFAL RING | FRIVFe U7 AN 1
25 B34 5=4231=-0010 | TEMSION RELEASS SHAFT SPACER { ThIwad I 7R7= 1
26 B3116=481=000 SPACER(L) - FOR INSTALLING PLATE | AEFy=i BT Ie T A 1
27 B3117=421-07D SPACER({2), FOR INSTALLING PLATE ! TEFI-3 FUTTI T =R 1
2B w 55=T1124&L20=35P SCRFH  11/84=40 L=24 0,11/53[58=-4112515=-5P -
*  [55-4112015=-5P SCREW 11/64mip L=25 (R T1/83 78 22 11704=40 L=38 1
29 e 55-7111410=5P SCAEW 11/6&4=&" L=14 0, 11433 [88=0111415=-5P -
* 35-.{._‘113..1'5--5'3 EtHEu "1_|".b,:|...,;|:| L=1-f|. t‘:'|11"IF‘3 e LR 11{.'&‘:‘_‘!’;_ L=1g -
10 RE-0500000=F0 SNAP BING & | Eavah4n & :
3 B312o=481=0C0 HEEZDLF THREAD TENSTON RELEASE LATCH oL Lol gt S [
32 55=0110420=-TP SCREW 11rb4=560 L=&.58 ' ESast §1/64-Lp0 L=&.8 ; 1
T3 B3102=551=-0A0 NESDLE THREAD TEMSION ASM, ST FFI=D FZ | 1
3L B3126=0912=000 TEN3ION DISC AT =503 ¥
35 BIq04=E89=000 LOMPER THREAD TENSION POST ThEFy=Lne = : {3}
36 B2306=0719=000 TEMSIOMN THREAD GUIDE By =o Foritd 1)
37 EX102-5%1-000D HEEDLE THREAD TEMSION GUIDE PLATE A pFgals PufLfn "IIRE
I8 B3101=47 7=00010 TEMSION CONTROLLER INSTALLTING PLATE fRFg=3 FyU=Fe o (1
39 BXq0V=T04=0C0 TENSINN DISE PRESSER TURE | e a4 {1}
40 B31z9=01z2=AlD0 TENSION SPRING fFRF =2 A {11
by " B39499=T71=000 TENSIOM NUT {hFU=LTTr (11
(%) B311-0-125=070 TENSION DITC STOPPER i TR =35 LT kv 4 {12
£3 p2PT0=-531-0R0 LOTRERTHREAD GUTOE™AIM, ' b 1 B O o o e e 1
L4 Bpa03=4831=-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE(B) DETRFUTT. 8 13
L3 SE5=5080720-5P SCREW 1/B=44 L= 2,5 ESEL* 1/5-44 Lsp,5 013
L BE218=481=000 CAET=0FF WIRE Nefr pdr= P fid
L7 55-6080410=5P SCOFEW  1/8-54 L=g E33u* 1/B-4g L=g (2%
L8 HP=0371026-5D YWACHER X, 7X7X9 E3gepgez 2, TX¥xe (2]
&9 B2Z17=4R1=000 THREEAD GUIDE STOPPER SPRING AL ARPyTS T1ng | 1
50 £5=-6080320-5P SCREVW 4/8-44 L= 2,5 B3zl 4 /8-44 Lmp. 5% ) [ (2}
51 B2216=531=020 THREAD GUIRE SFRING DL TEPTL VAR Pl
L Bra1é=431=000 THREAD GUIDE STUD L ku 1)
53 NE-5110310=3P HUT 11 /484-40Q [ ke i 15 [ - T i1
34 E Doo15=481-C0 CAST=0FF PLATE LT {11
35 B22a2-471-000 LOOPER THRTAD CUIDE.RIGHT | 4 AFPoFT 70 P
5é D231I-£EI-DUD LOMBER THRTAD SUIBDE- LEFT s e e ) A A
57 Bp215=421=00C0 COLLAR AL ARPuTy 3= | &)
38 $3=-T0831370=5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=12.5 FRES2I 1046 L=17,5 1)
59 D22 v=g1=000 LOOPER THREAD CUIDBE PLARINRA TFT T {11
(=11} 55-4080610=5P SCREW 1/8-464 Lsb.4& TA*RL 143-44 L=6,& {2]
61 . 25=-T110510-5P SCREW 11764-40 L=5 B.11/83 | 55=,110515=52 -
* 55-4110515=3P SCREW 11/64=50 L=S A 11283 (P82 117G4=50 LER
62 BZZ2P0=531=0AD LOMRER THREAD TAEE=LUR LETF N P2 1
63 Bpp-5-451-000 SCREW LITE habpaie P
b 0I9%1=551=-000 [ARM INSTALLING PLATE NLfrIkd PF° Req i1
65 bl E5-T11al1n="F SCREW g1 /féG=dp L=T 1] ZlE5-kqqn?15-57 e
L 55=£110715=3P SCPEW 11764-40 L=7 A, 11783 7a3ys 11/64=4" L=T !
iy RE=0,0000=K0 SHAP RING o [ 2 Lt o Rr S i 1
&7 SD=nbbn211=5P HIMGE <CREW D= 6.35 H= 7.1 ; ¥ 5Es* D=6.30 =P 1
&8 P3928=-181~-0AD THREAD TENSTON RELEASE ASM. i ALTEILA Ln*-= 37 I 1
67 D3929=LB4=DAD RELEASE LEVER THSTALLING ASH, I ALTEILA pae —We- 75 1
0 P3195-581-000 LOPPER THREAD SUIRE | LRTEPuTT 1
71 D2420=555-CF0 NYLON CLAM® IO F347° B
72 - 55=7110840=5P SCREW 11/7g4-40 L=7.8 B,11/33|535=w110715-5P [ -
* 585-,110718=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 B, 11003128 11 b= L=T 1

L



13. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




Ref. |Moic ‘art No E | Ame
oo [l &L & Description £ 1 ¥, | R
1 D& T=LB1=DBA MOVING ENIFE MOUNTING PLATE ASM, B*—dR8*f IT 1_.
Fl SE=s00L20=5P SCREW ¥/pb=40 L= &,0 E53L% Ofeb=L0 L=& (&)
3 bEiFE-&E1ﬂEﬂn-i COUNTFR KMIFE ? dFAAL L1} |
L D240 1 =4BY=C00 MOVING ENIFE ASH, . k*=mily 23 13
5 D2403=4E1=C00 COLLAR | Fr=di I (1)
L RE=N250000=E0 SHAP RING 2.5 ] ER*3ka™ 2,5 £1) |
7 PZ&07=4R1=000 MOUNTING PLATE PP A A [ (1)
g D&t a=&B1=000 THREAD CLAMPIMG ' LA LRI BEE
L D240F=4E1=000 CLAMPING STOPPER PIN el ¥ Hie £l
10 | D240 L=6m =004 THREAD CLAMPING SPRING i bl A T [ 1)
11 =03 n0501=5P CLAMPING SCREW HTLELR DEI L HEg | [11)
12 De4NBetR1=CO0=A | MOUNTING PLATE I[WSTALLING BASE Fr=2Z FUNFTR &
13 EE=7110R4L0=5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7Y H | FRESEL® 11/64=L0 L=V A i) |
[ E5=4070510=5P SCREW 9/gh=40 LES i ES3IL* Dfpb=L0 LES (2}
15 55=e0a0310=5P SCREW 3/32=54 L=2,% ; FIARLT R/ 57=gg Lud M (1)
14 D241 0=4R1=CO00=A | OIL WICK HOLDER i P*=X2 25027TI {11
17 CO=2020000=00 0IL wlLE i [{Dg22
18 D2411=4B1=CAD KNIFE DRIVING FORX ASM, F*=ERIFIAT* 23 ' 1
19 £5=7111110=-TR 2 11/ plemb Lumil, 5 FREF£E® 11/ pb=50 L=10,5 {13
20 D&t FmaRi=C00 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT Fr=RAL" D 1
21 D241 2=4R1=C00 HOVING ENIFE BUSHING PIN - A 1
272 55-5151920-5P SCREW 15/a4=28 L=19,0 E%3u% 15/gk=28 |L=17 2
23 D2& 4= =CAQ EHIFE DRIWING: ARM ASH, E® =AF 07w N 1 |
24 §5=7111110=Tp SCREW 11/44=40 L=10,5 TREIZLT 11/56=60 L=10,5 €13
25 MM=p0e000T=5F NIT Me aRe Tk MeX0.% 183 z
26 DgL15mLRT=DAD KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT ASH, Th =% 393 FE i
27 D241 sm=i4B1=D00 KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT TERY ®*eLL® Ao} {13
£a HH=£050007 =5 HUIT Mg QA2 Me¥X0.PR 151 {21! |
29 D741 6=4R1=C00 CONHNECTING ROD ! fREULN" = ®*2R [ 2.6 9
30 HM=4050001=5P HUT M5 i QYh2TYF M5X0,.R 151 [ €2} |
31 DE921=481=D000 CAM THREAD RELEASE EBLODCK | ALTkINA 37 {1} |
Fi D2&715=481=C00 KNIFE DRIVING ARM JOINT [ fR®ULN* = (Do) 1}
i3 o0 | pRes0=4BL=EAR SODLEMNID TERUYLITE® ; 1
35 402 | DéLBO=LR1=DAR SOLENDID ASH, | TEeY Y/t 22 1
.1 DE&dpgp=aRl=CO00 SOLEROID THSTALLING PLATE AR il Al T Bk 1),
3T 55=7110740=TP SCREW T11/46=40 L=7 TREFZL® 11/gb4=40 L=7 (3}
38 DZ4LES=4BT1=C00 PLUNGER FAE-FELE = (1) |
¥ 55=£151040=5P SCREw 15/p4-2§ L=10 ES53L* 15/ 44=2R L=10 "
& RE=04O00000=KQ SHAP BING & ERSQALAT & 2
&1 bZ24b61=481=C00 COMHECTING PIN AR T=ET 1
Lé E5ﬂﬁﬁ-11ﬂ-ﬂuu ELDHD MOLDER I 3= F=2*RATT 1
53 55=T110710=5P { 5CREW JEEZRD* 11/65=40 L=H,5 1
e Del43mggs=B00 FIN TERHINAL, MALF Efa d=-71L %R Z
& HP-ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ'SF WASHE® &, BXy,5X0,.® EITFR™2 L,rXB.&X0.F £
55 55=7111120~5PF SCREW  11/g6=860 L=10,¢ FRCRRLT 11/ 54=L0 L=1U.5 ¢
&7 55=T110740=TP SCREW 11/64=60 L=7 FLEIFIL" 11 /6&=40 L=/ Z
L8 Dégad=gB1=-C00 ]BDLENHID HOLDER YhsfEr 951 1
8o WP=r3n1014=50 WASHER S5¥5p0,5%%9 ES%"n*2 5¥1p0,5%1 1
0 D2, ?1=,B1=CAD THREAD TRIMMER LEVER ASH, frEULnt= 23 1
S | HE=6120310=5P NUT 3/14=28 oUnFIUE 3/ h=paF 1
. £5=r110810=5P SCHEW T1/64=50 L=H FIAALT 11 /6L5=4" LEF Z
33 D2,79=581=C00 ROLLEF INSTALLING PLATE Fup*uN=3 pUIT4R 1
2 D243g=481=Cog ROLLER FUT y N=3 .
55 50.n6n0452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=&,5 A% 533* DEhH HsGL 5 1
56 Sp=n7e1501=5P HINGE SCREW D= 7,%5 H=®1%,0 A2yt p=T R ME1S 1
5 D fe~5R1=C00 THREAD TRIMMER LEYER MOUNTING BASE 1 F¥ULN" = PURTFIYSA 1
5 R 55=A151412-TP ECREW 15/b4=-2R L=1g OQURIPTE* ke 15Ff6L=20 Fa
£y DE47B=LBT1=CAD SAFETY CAM ASM, Furrund 92 1
&0 £5=B151150=-Tp SCREW 15/864=2R L=10.5 FAza 15f64=28 L=10,5 [Z)
81 DR424=4R1=COD=A | TEHSINN SPRING AZEE*5)1" 3 1
62 D2475=4R1=C00 SUSPENSION EBRACKET L TrrLtI AT 1
63 §5=T4490790-5P SCRFW g9/ /b4=50 LT TREFEL® 91/64=50 Le? 1
i D2as1=gBa=E00 THREAD TRIMMEP STOPERER o LEYARIN® = 1
&5 55=795%1290=5P SCREW  153/64=28 L=12 FREF2L® 15/ 66=28 L=12 )
Mote [FEER) <01 ... For MH-486-5 MH-486-55F
<02 ... For MH-486-4-3 MH-486-4-3F

— 26 —



14. WIPER COMPONENTS
74 o5 — BRI <5

R T -




Ref. |[Mite Part Moy E | .:;l.:ll'.‘..
Moo |.d & i Descriptinn T i ; -
2 & i o i H o & o
1 D210 1=4P0=N00=A |MAGNET B&SE COVER I TIEEE pUTFLIAL® D 1
F EM=4040601=5H SCREW ML L=é | TA*aF* M&x0,7 L=6 3
3 WP=PLS0R01=50 WASHER &,5X10,0X0,H8 j ESY*n*2 &, 5%10%0,8 s |
4 SM=4030501=5N SCREW M3IX0,5 Lmg ; TAYIIL* M3IX0,5 Lwg 2 |
5 WP=r320c00~HL WASHER ' ESM*n 2 In* 37N M3 z |
6 55-6111010-5P | SCREW 11/44-40 L= 9,5 E e I Tfaamal "AoPes 1
7 WE="s510002=KN SPRING WASHER 5, 1XB,5X1,5 N*39*n*z < 1X9,2%1,3 i
a D2119-555=C00 [SUITCH DN = FOPRATTF ]
9 HW=?F1gS12=19 [ELECTRIC WIRE, WHITE 3uer 0,18%19 nn 0,1
10 | D2112=490=D00 |MAGNET BASE AUXILIARY PLATE ITVRYL FUYTAI 1
1 | 55=7110510=5p [ SCREW 11/84=40 L=5 TREFZL® 11/464=40 La 5 2
12 02111=555=B00=F |MAGNET INSTALLING BASE COVER TP AYE PUNTITS AN - 1
13 55=7110%540-5p SEREW 11/p4=40 Lw 3,¢ IREFZL 11/4&=40 L= 3,2 3
BLE D397 1=4B1-008 SOLENDID ELLE ST 1
16 55=7110840~5P | SCREW 11/44-40 L=7,8 FRETILT 11 /4440 Lu7, B 1
17 RE-R250000-K0 |SHAP RING 2,5 ER*driT 2,5 | 2
18 PZ1PT=555=000 WIPER LINK SHAFT., A LN = UHITET A | 1
19 021°9-4a6=~E00 WIPER LINK | DL =y d 1
20 D2178~555=-B00=A |PLUNGER P FEEE S 1
21 RE-0901110=00  |SNAP RING % En*527 o
. DI0rEmaBT=C00 [SPRING LN TIPSR 1 |
23 HAT=a0115700 WASHER i FEELG P ZEUAT = " | 1 |
5 HE=FL11002=KHN SPRATHG WASHER #.115.??{1 n* ¥4 *n* a3 ';'1:6""11*0 i :
i HM=-&4065212=-58 HIUT H&X0,7 OURITIE HGXD, T £ul | |
- D212 0=555=-C00 NYLON CLAMP gy FHL0% i |
27 WP=-rL50500=50 WASHER [E97*a%2 " 978 M& i
! | gM=40&DEDT =58 SCREW M& L=é I1A%3300 B4X0,7 Le6 1
ze | §0=r550271=TP HINGE SCREy D= 5,50 W= 2,/ [9*u3y* D=5,5 HEZ.7 1
30 | B3 T=&Bo=Ey, WIPER LINK ARM F2Ant =unazy s 1
31 S5=F020,10=TP | SCREW 9/&s=40 Loy, ¥ [FEFL® P ipa=s0 LEy, 1
3 | §5=£090810=TP | SCREW 9/64&=40 L=7,5 ESZL* D/ga=40 =75 1
33 | D300 1= RE=E00 | WIPER BRACKET (210 =2* 85yt 1
3 S§=T112420-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=24 IREIFT 11 /64=40 L=24 2
3g DZ2114=555-200 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR FTAEYE RUTENS- i
36 D2121=55%=-000 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR B - 2* 37U FUTT A= 1
37 c5=T070510=-8p ECREW F/66t=40 L= &, 6 | FRETFEL* Fibbh=L0 L=L, 6 L
3B D3g1p-4B6=-Elp THREAD CLAMP RASE i UL EF8a2® 3% 4 72 1
>9 DIN10~48,~EO0 THREAD CLAMP STUD NS EIIIT* 27 1)
40 D3013=Lp1=000 SPRING R NULEFIITIT NrE R €13
41 { D301 2=4g1=D00 SPRING A NULEPSI7® N2 A 12
be §5=40R03IZ0=5P SCREW 1/g=4é& L= 2.9 £32L* 1/8-44 LE2,% t2y |
43 D3011=481=000 THREAD CLAMP | nuqf k2507 (13 |
45 "WP=N17102,=5D WASHER 3,7X7X1 lesT n*a 3,7K7%" (23 |
ig 55=g0B0410-5p SCFEW 1/8=&k& L=i E935* 1/E-44 Leb (23 |
b iy E5=POROLI0=5P |SCREW 1/H=64 L=4, 3 OUNSHERE 1/B=4L L&, 3 1|
47 WP=r371016=50 | WASHEP 3,7X8X1 E97h*a 3, TXRX" - -
L8 D30P3~4Rg=EQD WIPER I1N" - 1 |
49 D30N=bRa=EAD WIPER SHAFT ASM, | r T iy |2Tne=urg 22 1
EL] D30NP5=4R1=CO0 WIPER CUSHION QAN =S Ay 1 }
51 D307 9=b4Re=EQ0 THREAD CLAMP RASE BHACKET NYUSFPFLF*F"1 171 1

- 28 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

5 AR
13~
I3 e
g w0 I BN OO
B qﬁ. o ——
_'!'.". % = —F = gt 5
_-——-'-- l‘:""-“\- - %H-\.
e e ——
r4 P = -
B I
RO ) I
{ a2 gy, Dlbse r - >
4wl
I -8 3 I..Ej.--"E f l"l|1 L4
. R - | ;_?x
-'H__“ -Th _.___.-I _jJr h'l |
R - L | 1
T o — &-——J L
— LS 0 = Y Y e
i e P
— e 75 T gor™
- — -1 Ef}-"" e 22 B = I” e
[ =0 g | —
4 —— 217 "_ﬁ-'..:t'-:__ --H"“H,_ il e
S e ﬂ:::::' u 28— E 5 3',:”
I | ﬁl _——_:"___——'___ EE e rin . 115 3
i 4 —— st ?—:% 1 —T -
"'\-\.. | Erran] o f___,.‘-'_-bél =3 = J]._ EE_3
o e P " R | me DT
~ b o7 S '&___::}
29——_6’]3 T (g 38
30— =
= Mg
Ref. [Note Part No. . E. C. Amt.
Mo, lile [ £ Description T EER 2 HE )
1 BI526=470-000 OTL UNJUOVEN CLOTH Fas s neAy-y 1
£ B35%56-450-000 HOLDER - N#LI® FTZ 1
3 B3528=-486=0A0 OIL RETURN TUBE ASH, NI ITRE TS 1
b4 B3529-226=000 0IL FELT PRESSER NoyYz- PINFTTI 1
g * §5=7110710=3P SCREW  11/gb=40 L=7 p,11783]55-4110715=5P =
| = £5-4110715="P SCREW 11/64=540 L=7 A 11/B3ltar 3y 11/64=-50 L=7 4
| & BigIge=122-000 olL TURE HOLDER 3= N*17* 79I 1
n Biﬁu-ﬁ-‘lzg-ﬂﬂﬂ SPRING n*x 1
8 f % | 55-7110710=5P | SCREW 11/64ads LT D.11/83] 55-4119715-5P y
* | 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=7 A, 11/B3| Tavass 11/64=40 L=T 2
g 03133=581=C00 SUSPEMSIONH BRACKET Efs Py Yo PoFe nrEnT 1
10 B - - PLITN SPRING Jem- L ha TTIN®D 1
11 B3534-155=000 PLUNGER TETT L -
i | §8-1110402=-M2 COMMNECTING SCREW F3=T% L TURD" .
13 33530=555=000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW FyesThe b
14 RO=1952501=00 RUBBER RING ayyre 1
15 33537-i15'ﬂﬂ'ﬂ RUBBER JOINMNT #71=7 fri7e gwas= 1
Js i] -4 B7= HATIN SHAFT OIL PIFE AnEs S $3=3j18 100 1
17 BE527=4q5=000 RUBBER JOINT $7-7 nefae Yxem )
18 B3S53=431=-000 GEAR OIL PTIPE Ao LT #2-1 neTTe 1
19 B2AST=TT¥=000 GUTDE FmJ% ), FOTA 1
20 §5-2110720=TF SCREW 11/64=40 L=8.5 FRTS2Ls 11/6&=40 L=8,5 2
21 * 55-T110710=5F SCREW 11/64=40 L=7T 0,11/83] 55=4110715=5# =
* 55-;110;15-5P SCREW 11/65-40 L=7 A 11783 782y 11/64= ]
22 B355,=451= HOLDER No* WY *1=1 N*f°e AT ]
23 NS=6110620=5P HUT 1176440 gUn2TYE 11/ 6e<4p 1
24 BIS09=4T0=000 RUBRBER JOINT $3=7 I*LYRTF 1
23 B3S03~4E7=000 JOINT #3-2% 2 1
26 B38,1=487=ppg LOWER SHAFT OIL PIPE LeLs s #1-10° 17 1
27 1 B L= Bi= ':;E RUBRER JOINT LA 2)\8 170 i
28 831505=-470=000 SUPPORTING PLATE a1=7 B*o° JUrAD 1
29 B3507=470=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP IMPELLER n{FoaLe " 1
10 * WP=05S0R00=5P WASHER 5,5X10X0.8 D.01/7B& WS=0&441040=KEP -
" WE=04L&1040=-KP SPOING WASHER 4 ,4XT7.4X1 A 01786 NezTene R 4, 6XT,. 400 1
51 BIgP2=470=000 [MPELLER 557 SCREW NEFoue D PARU* 3
2 55=1110R,0-5P SCPEW 11/64=40 L=B wmzue 11/464-50 L=8 3
33 B3isg2=LB1=000 BIL PUMP IMSTALLING COLLAR B 7031 N5= 2
34 55=6123010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 E3zu* 3/16-28 L=10 i
15 BI501=470=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP $3=7 FOuFeOA 1
11 B3502=470-000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER #7=7 A*o7e 79 ]
17 B3504-470=000 FILTER SCREEN anen 1
38 B3503-479=000 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP FRAME 1 | #2=1 ®*7% 07 L
39 | 55-6081210=-5P SCREW 1/B=44 L=12 ES2b* 1/8=44 Le=1? 3

— 29 —




16. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
miE - B MR

(B3&27=122=000
SE=T482090=5N

| SCREW ©/32=20 L=20
iTﬂELET BING

13 Byg?é=52=000 ET*FF LT AFLEAT
14 B3429=555=000 | SPRING | EY*PI* A{FURRNNT3

] BI&Z5=55%=000 | COMNECTING ROMs VERTICAL ET* P RS

16 $5=7151610=5R | SCREW 15/64=-2% L=16 | ovneR ik 15/64~-28

17 55=F153010-5R | SCREW 15/64=28 Lu30 | PARS® 1G5/Rg=2R L=40

18 THS=6150450=5r | NUT 15/64=25 OUNZTTE 15/64=04

1% 55=2152N80=5R SCREwW  15/64=38 L=219,5 FARL® 15/64=2R L=17,5
21 B3L21=-555=000 | KNEE PRESS LIFTER POD Fﬂ*?;*?y;--

21 BH27R=125=000 | OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET | w=ar?

22 E3419=552=0A0=A | KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM, | EI*PF PFu+> D

£3 |B3&3Q=552=0A0 | KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM, | E9°PyeF IE

24 B3431m552=000=A | KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER [ ET*FT47 O~

25 55="451120=CP SCREW 1/4=40 L=10,5 QURZ&E*LE 1/4=40 L=10,5
4] Bi419=122=000 | KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD | E¥*FF FFLET

| KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET

: 1 20
! ' - 2
L
5 e . - _-sf= W 2
m" ‘l’ 'l' 1"' — ) b gt
3 - i e i, m%".
£ £ - =
. i T LieiT o
. - - . e T :
.T‘_A'\— - - | I -_1 -\.
'_ - | | | ey —8 |
¥, | | | | L P .ﬁ
T o - . gﬂ#ﬁﬁ
ot i & ke W, ___--'
e -f«xwf’J [ l ;,LJ*J:ilﬁii"ﬂx_gr_ = s -
— e Ly P S I::_]F .
N - -3 -
9
41 E}“{
i 15
) i e .
=6 i 17 ji qﬁf 3
T l:":l e 10
- 1 '6|5 HHT‘"
g 14 13 Hhmmm:;
| L . B =
B ﬂ ___ -\.\_H_‘:: i':l"-... " (it
- fﬂ e
A :I: -i:'
I |
ht: I 2
- e 22 ol
23 L2
[Rel]Note]  Part No j | o ;
A i e ® Ii L}escriptien g 1 T #
1 EHE1?—£51-ADD QIL RESERVOIR ASM, Fow SR Sy T
7 BEHZ17=4B1=ACD OIL RESERYOIR ASHM, e Ll b LA
L BEZIT=LRT1=000 OIL RESERVOIR PATITT
4 BEEES""QR}-UUD EI’-E':E' .‘!'. r:l‘l—:uﬁ'ii |'|p'-'?_',-' tl’-}
i 5 __|BH2ET-4B1=000 | GASKET C 1.5 PAESa* 4 e (L)
& DR2PT=555%=Egp | FELT CUSHIDH r—?*n?::'b
7 $5=77041070=5p | SCREW 5/16=24 L=10 PREIRL® S/q6=24 L=qD
E BO=DgR1%01=ud | RUBBER RING i L kb
o By420=555=040 | KNEE PRESS ROD ASM, ET*PF31L*2 23
10 B3420=555=-000 | KNEE PRESS ROD CTePFIIu o
11

ETYPY IR D RyTTaFy

QUATa*LE 9/32=20 L=a20

— kB T

L R "= *

e Aee

e N e e e e L

e e e I T I I B ]

|,
f A ] B

— 30 —



17. PF-3: PEDAL/KNEE PRESSER CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM
(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) PF-3: B#4( t:AI&E (453 iERE&S)

—— —— — —_———— — e ——— — e m—— — e — —

e -0 r%:\;’éﬁé'féizi R
) , . - - - . | r |

45 46 47

— 321 -



Fart N I F [ Amt
:"\»:-'- o & [::\.' |.". in E[@ f:q tHil :-...: : I-.ilcl
L 2l : ; - - — - bt
1 GFF=030000A0 | GATHERING MECHAMISM ASH, RIFLE V=¥ OF | 1
7 GPE=0T0T3000=4 KNEE PRESS EROD EI*FF33L2 _ | 1)
L | GRF=01009000 !DP[F]HE ARM ¥I04PE JE*=0F | €11
5 B5415=552=000 |SHEPEHSIUH SCREW CT* Pas ypanais p*anr 0¥ [ 113
g B3417=552=000 | LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING CHYPas YuDage =3 BESE
& B3426=552~000 | THRUST RING ' EF*PF =35*0 232F0T |
7 201 55=2561120=-Cp | 5CREW 1/4=&40 L=10,% ounsE*LEF 1/4=40 L=10,5 { €11
B | SD=0640251=5P | HINGE SCREW D= 4,35 H= 2yh ) S* 2Lt D=6H,35 HeZ, & | €13
8 | | GRF=D010140A0 | BRACKET ASM, EFsPFLE D pUTFASE 53 [ (1)
10 | 01 55="151540=5p | SCREW  15/64=28 L=15 O9R7E* Lk 15/64=28 L=15 (1)
11 55=715%1150=-CP SCREW 15/56=28 LwiD,5 QIB2E" e 15/ 56=23 L=115 {12
12 GPE=01012000 SLEEVE - | #3748 2Y=7" {13
12=1 WP=1102014~5C WASHEP 11X21X2 (E9T*n*2 11021x2 (1)
| 13 C5=111101E=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=17,11 W=10 [Z52r2y D=11,11 W10 25 | (1)
14 £5=H661110=5P SCREW 1/&=40 L=11 lc328* 1/4=4o LE1Y (1)
15 GEFF=07078000=5K SPRING CH*FPa3* ALFOOFN* 2 (1)
18 GPF=D3010000 PEDAL CONMECTING ARM . ATFTR LoTunge (1)
iz | GEF=010010A0 WIRE ASH, O4P=- 22 (11
18 | GPF=Ox001000 STOPPER BASE SITER ZFUNT pYYEFE § (2]
19 GPF=DY0150R0 | CONNECTING ROD ASH,, LOWER 1 TpSTYRt . D - P13
2o | D711 7~g5c=BAD | JOINT ASM, LUYTE =R 92 (1)
21 NM=4050001=5E | NUT Mg | QURITUE Mg 183 (1)
232 B7114=012=000 | MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LITTIET = YEr T (12
25 SM=P0B1423=-5E | GCREW M8 L=14& OURFE*LE MF L=74& 11
24 | HM=80B0721-SE | HUT MB : QYnZTdE M €13
25 | GPF-01015000 | CONNECTING ROD, LOWER | I HEITVE LA (1)
& DT1X3=-555=-R00 | COMNECTING ROD SPRING HRAPpLTUNEE - N* 3 (g}
| 27 SK=3311400~-58 | WOOD SCREW D=3.1 Leil, [7nEo2: pa3,* L=14 1 (1)
- | GPF=01011000 | WIRE TUBE GUIDE | |V P=FT=" PLTA (1)
29 | 5K=31514000=5D | WapD SCREW D=5,1 L=40 |7REF2L*  DeS, 1 L2400 (2)
0 D¥114=555=RBAR | COMNECTING ROD ASH, (B) LAY =02 1
Tq__| | WHM=épbppp1=5E | HUT M& = \OUneTE HE 43 | €2 |
12 | D?11$-555-Elﬂ [JOINT ASH, LT IR =k 7% (2}
33 B7qs4=g12=gyo | MOTOR CONNECTING ROD LITTAT = UETF (1)
4 SH=9,81423~5F SCREW MZ L=q4 QUNTE L ME =14 | '8
15 HH=50B0T21=5E HUT =& auUn2r=E KA {112
51} SH=205q208=5E | SCREY M& L=q7 OUnIF* Lk HE& L=a2 ! &
[ 27 | I W5="s21710=KR | EPRING WASHER 4,2X11,.%1,2 | NPT Rt g 2Xa a1, 2
g WP=P571015=SE | WASHER 4,7X13X1 | E7P 3 4, Tx1321 &
L4 DE112=gec=B0E PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE { 2342 #J=1U43 i 1
&0 SH=2083023-5E | SCREW MZ L=20 | DUNZE*LF MF Lan0 l 2
it WS=0861410=KR SPRING WASHER B,8X15%1,4 i NI nta B,6X1°X1,.4 3
&7 WP=NBT14602=5E WASHER H,TX18X1,6 5 CHP*nmz 2, TXTRYY,.8 2
&3 £811,=555=B0F | PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET | 3245550 4543 2
&4 HM=6p B 721 -5E NUT ME | [OUnTTIE MB F]
&5 D8q43~-555-B00 | PEDAL BUSHIKG JE45 F*ELT 4
L DE110=555=B0E PEDAL AEA43 . 1
&7 DE111=555=8B0E PEDAL MAT FEAR 250 i ]
LB BB125=2R0=00F PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 2I45 $ALUR 1
L9 | BE151=771=0A0 PEDAL ASM, B ZFPTI= At ot e
50 | | BE1SZ=7T1=000 | PEDAL MAT L LT | ¢ T
I 51 | GRE=01017000 | LINER PLATE FaE Ll | 1
52 | GPrE=01078000 | PEDAL SHAFT L TRLY. 1 |
I
!
Mote [:EE0) o4 .. Paris whose setting position can be TER R ZIC I NRAAER T 1 % 5858
changed by operator’s preferencs
I
=

- 32 -




18. MOTOR PULLEY & BELT COVER COMPONENTS
E—f—F—1) = N hsi—BR

— T ——

e e e e i, o s

R T [

e . e e — e =

Ref |Note Fart Mo. B E. C. - L
Mo, (@it . = & Description TEEH = ¥ %{%
1 BOT[MHTJ-VHOCLT10D v=FELT, &1 INCY VvASLE GT1TLF 1
| ? Moz AT -vMOnL 200 W=BELT, &2 TNCH vArRE L270F 1
| 1 | H02|MTE-POO"00AC MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C,D. 90 =0 -0 P 0,0 0TS 1
| L #01|MTS=P0O1050A" MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P,C,D0. 105 T=87e=1] T2 PLC,D 1
5 * MT5=PO00100" HOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT p.04 /86| =% F*=u TIL =
i & * RC-LAODNOE2=KP BETAIMING RIMG O, 0ASEBE| CR*2LAT -
| 7 b* |55=-81507T10-5P SCREW  15/44-27 L=T7 D484 Fa3ue 1576428 L=7 -
T=1]% WS=1002%60=KR EPRINE WASHCR 10X18X2.% A D& B4 nezyene 2 10X18%2,.5 €13
T-O = HM=A6550%15=5F HUT A.D& RG] A=tRTUE 13
A 204 |08231-490-EBD BELT COVER ASH. sl bans= 27 1
9 so3legen1-470-040 BELT COVER ASM, ARG RN - 2T 1
10 §5-71507&0=3F SCREW 15/64=-27 L=7 IhESaLs 15/ 64-"80L=T (23
11 WP=0&21014=-5D WASHER 6,2%135%1 RS A &, TR1EE] )
12 404 [DB2T1=-6F0=E"D BELT COVER B A% gL - £1%
13 03 {ea231=690=-000 RELT COWER B sefpant =24 & L1}
14 55=7110520=5P SCREM 11/64-40 L= 7.9 ThEass 11/64=54L0 L=7,5 (]
15 DEFSZ-955-800 BELT COAVER SUPTOERT LN A 1) L e B (1
16 BE230=-450=-000 RELT COVER A ne gt =31 A €13
Mote [EE2) <01 ... For 80Hz Bz B
02 For B0Hz GOHz R
l 03 ... For MH-486-4-3, -44 MH-486-4-3, -4-4
: o0 .. For MH-486-5-4 MH-486-5-45
1

- a3 —




19. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PART
Ty —Cia—RH

B Type D Type M Type

S Type

Positional relation between presser foot assembly and walking foot

Br(E). Lk 09 0EERED

o]
L=l
:t-Tl- |
-
5

i —
©

*B1524-486-SA0

*B1524-486-BAO *B1524-486-DA0 *B1524-486-MA0
B1524-486-BB0 B1524-486-DBO0O : B1524-486-MBO
Walking foot Eeh gz

B1524-486-5B0

— — =

B3026-487-000 B3026-487-D00 i B3026-490-M00

| B3026-487-S00

Mote [(£E2) * ..... Without finger guard WEH—F4L

— 34 —




20. PSC BOX COMPONEN
pPsSC#H v 7 A%

Note (iEA0)

e = — =

&0

Far 200V lwithout AK)

For 200V [with AK)

For 100Y {without AK)

For 100V [with AK]

Far 190Y ~ 250% [without AR
For 190V ~ 250V {with AK}
For 100V ~ 250V |without AK)

 For 100V ~ 250V lwith AK]
. Far 200V 190V ~ 250V

oo, For 100V, 100Y ~ 130V

Far 200W
Far 100V
Far 100 ~ 250V

.. For 100w - 1300

TS {(FOR MH-486-5)
(MH-486-58)

— a5 —

2000 AKELH

200 AKST & B

100V AKE L H

100V AKAT &R

190V ~250Y AKE LA
190Y - 250 AK{T & H
100V — 130V AKS L A
100 =130V AK{T & H
200V - 190V ~ 250V H
100N - 100V — 130VH
200V B

100V R

190V —250VH

100 - 130V HE




Ref. |MNuste PPart N E Ame. |
I T =] 5 [escription T i k2 i‘-’: !,I.
1 SO01| MBS =0%0=AA0 PSE UKIT A ASH, PS¢ 2=%r A PZ 1
& L02| HESM I =020=AKL4 PEC UNIT € ASH, P5C 2Z7F C 7% 1
3 SGOX| HASM =0 0-BAD FPSC UNIT B ASH, Pl 127 B #= 1
& 04| MESOT=070=RAA PSC UNIT D ASH, PSC 2Z%F O 2= 1
5 O05| HESN1=0"0=EAD PSC YNIT E ASH, PSCIZYE E Oz 1
(3 0G| MESM 1 =070=EAR PSC PHIT G ASH, BECIZVE 6 P2 1
é SOT| MESM I =020=FAD PEC UNIT F ASM, PSCIZ"F F s 1
E OB MESNI=070=FAA PSC UHIT H ASH, PSCI_UE H Oz 1
9 SL=40615681=5F SCREW Héa L=14 Fa¥q3s* TLA M&e L2016 & |
14 HjUHE-‘TD—UPﬂ MOUNTING PLATE E=UZR FUTDTOTI 1 |
11 SL=L4051481=5F SCEEW M5 L=16 THYRLT PLA HF L=16 .
12 HESP2=110=-080=-4 |POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, AL ZIMygdd=F* PR 1
15 | HY&Z24=110=000 WIRE PIMN A{r=E=zr (2}
14 | HP=14, 3PGL=12 GEOUND WIRE TERMIMAL ol B (il
is | HW=R003200=30 POWER I[HPUT CORD FFI P A{Pa=F" 3L 0.y}
16 uﬁura—555-nnu SPOLE PLUG COWERs WHITE P 2*JOenNt = up (13
17 HI&LTI=110=-000 I=POLE PLUG TI0D7e B0 Jp 1)
18 D&DL3—555-BGD PIY TERMIMAL, HMALE ELS S3=ZTh TR (3
19 HE=N00gg00=00 BISHING I m L) Sl S RALT | 1
20 SL=4051,81=5F SCREW M5 L=, | TATIL* ELA M5 Lwilg 3
21 MgcM7=110=0A0 PEDAL SENSOR ASH, AR T OY= 0= 1
i H23H9n110—nnn SPRING REGULATOR JENISPT FI=pUAnS 1y |
£3 MZ010=110=000 NILFT I FEIRILPT FA=0VENIE {1Jé
24 MZONT=110=200 SPRING A I TERILN*ZE A {13 |
25 MZOME.110=000 SPRING STUD ! FERTIUNT 2L 1)
26 M20n.=q40-000 PEDA[L SENSOR MOUNTING PLATE : -l b R b b e {92 |
27 MZ20NE=110=000 SPRING JFIT*Ip" 3 1) |
28 HZgrZ=110-000 PEDAL LEVER ATSERLAT - 1)
29 MES21=110=0A0 SENSQOP VOLUME ASH, EoT=F" UL 22 (1) |
30 HZON3=110=000 PEDAL LIHK b Tl gl L ) {1}=
31 SM=MD&0B02=TP SCREW M&XH FARL* N&¥ED, 7 L=Y ]
12 | HZ20N6=110=000 VOLUME [ INK B U2~ YD (1) |
33 | SH=&0308071=5F SCREW M3X0,5 Lul IARIZL® HAIND.S LwH (1)
34 SL=40304681-57F SCREW M3 L=g& | TA*JaLE TLE HT L=b L
35 MEQP 1 =110=000 PSC BDX i PSCE*ITA 1
36 S09| HRE&EEI=-110=D00 FIISE %A El=Z® SA 1
37 10| HYGLL=T110=000 FUSE HA EI=2 RA 1
38 HEGAT=110=0A0 FINISE ASH, El=Ai® 7= 1
Y HF=N007115=040 FIISE WOLDER El=i*TR3" - (11
L0 MIEDL=q40=000 WIRE PIN LTAE LB (2)
41 HE528=110=0A0 YOLUME A ASH, B UL A FE 1
42 SL=40L10B1=5F SCREW Mg L=10 TAY33u* BLA Hg L=10 B
43 H30R4=110=000 GASKET A | E*2AnNt = N den A 2
44 H3gné=110=p00 GASKET A E*U2ANNT= \*Us B 2__|
L Hipn1=0"0=000 PEC BNOX COVER PSC &*702AN° = BE
56 SH=c0c1, 00=-5C | SCREY Mg L=1g AR MeX™ B L=Ty F 1
&7 M0 4=T10=040 HIMNGE ASH, E*Caannt= bal* 22 | g
G | g1 | MBSA9=1Tp=AAp=A | TRANSFORMER UNIT & ASM, FrUTrLI-Ur A 1
4% | nq2| MBENG=4T0=RAD=A |TRANSFORMER UNIT B ASM, | F*ITTUIZUL B 3
30 0 | g3 MBSD9=130-EAQ~A | TRANSFORMER UNIT F _ASM, | FroytalzUr E 1_ 1
[ 51 14| MBS 9=130=FAQ=A | TRANSFORMER UNIT F ASM, i FEITCII=TE F 1 |
¥4 MESNS=110=0A0 CApACTIToR ASM,CZ ' IT* N C2 7E 40
33 HC=rp&2400=-00 CAPACTTNR S300MF &3y | Q¥ 27 Z3IOTHMEF &5y FTahd (11
4 ME624=110=000 WIRE PIH D=2 4 (7]
55 MBES,; =110=040 CAPACTTOR ASM,C1 | 19T L0 €1 oF (1)
56 HE=no53Bn0=0n CAPACITOR &7pgMF_o63V i 109* 1 47peME 63M 5T ON4 (1)
57 | MGE24=T110=-000 WIRE PIN : PEE T ¥
3% EL=a030687=5F SCREW Mz L=6 ; TA®2FL* TLI MY L6 (g}
5% M300g=110=000 SHIELD PLATE i LA I=Rb*AE 1y |
&0 SL=&g41p81-5F SCREW M& L=1p TA* 238 TLZ M4 L1n 1g?
&1 H7430=110=000 TERMPHAL PLATE | LA R (2d
¥ §M=&31601-5F SCREW MINg,S (=96 . FATDEL" M3wg,S LIb (&)
] EA=TcOORO1=UD CLIP CV=T00 TR F3
i HP4L9=110=000 EOGE MUSHING p i L B T | (0,13
&% ¢Q¢!HEEﬂL-13D~ﬁAﬂ TRANSFORHER A ASH, FTRT L3R A 2E {923
66  |gqp| HBSAL=13g=BAg TRANSFORMER B ASM, ge oy L85 B 23 (1)
&7 HP&628=110=000 CLip - TAOAN" 2k 1
b4 HP=1A&3PGC=12 GROUND WIRE TERMIMAL PUSTRR 0 1
L] HPGZ4=110=0U0 WIRE PIH FAP=® o 5
70 MYP6Z4&=110=000 WIRE PIn Dfr=t* &
71 HY&2T=110=-000 H=DOLE PLUG FAO0ye8or SpanP 1
72 HY419=110=000 PIN=SPAPE TERMIMAL, FEMALF Eey9=31h A3 u
I
J

— 36




21 PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5]
PSCH4RAME (MH-486-5M)

— 37 —



M —r

|
il

— 38 —

X Mute Part No. E .&mt-
No. |k = Descriphion e o # 1
l i L i P T E A ol
1| MES14=120=CAD GROUND WIRE ASM,E P=23=F" E 0% 1
2] HP437-110=000 1?-POLE PLUG COVER %87 Nt~ 12p 1
3 MP&40=110=-000 12=POLE PLUG T10u7 a0 12p :
& DEOLI=555=B00 PIN TERHIMAL, MALE E*o F=STE A2 &4
5 01| HES11=170=0A0=A | DRIVER CABLE ASH, C | EERANt = S=7 £ 232 1
& &1 DEpbk?=5355=Bpg PIN=SHAPE TERMIMAL., FEMALE E?s 8=E7L 42 &l
7 1L HAI=15043000 MYLON RECEPTACLE 4P P LTI*IOR €92 ]
& 1| H#618-110-000 INTERMINAL 129=21h (&)
@ HH=p San™ RING CORE B UI2*IF B (13
19 | 0 Hjn*?iqﬂgfugg PLUG 137347375 :II _
1 $02| H304 =44 0=000 PLUG JAFFHATATT 3 1
12 H3018=110=000 TRANSISTOR PLATE PRSP RT FASE R 1
|13 _ | 1 SL=40312781=5F | SCREY M3 L=12 LLz*5? M3 L=12 g |
14 | SL=L03108%1=5F SCREW M3 L=10 FARIIL®* TLX MY L= i
15 Hx073=110=000 TRANSISTOP PLATE PSSR TR pdod B 1
16 SL=6p31289~5F | SCREW M3 L=y2 CLARL® ME L=q2 2
LR SL=GO3108ET=5F | SCREW M3 =10 TARIRL® PLI MY L=10 1
18 | SL=4031281=5F | SCREW Mz L=12 ELAIY* M3 L=12 2
19 HH=Z034000=5F HUT 43 Foout T MIX0,.3 g
20 SL=£0531081=5F SCREW M3 L=10 TARGIS*.0rd M3 L=T10 Z
27 H1013=110=000 CORD BUSHING A Je=prTREINT 1
gé He0Nq=060=000 PLUG 279704y :
£3 SL=LO&y N3 4=5F SCREW M4 L=q0 - FA%333* TLaR M& L= D &
Zé HESOS=020=0A0 DRIVER CARLE A ASMH, O = F=Def A 2= 1
25 i Ply=SHAPE TERMIyAL, FEMALE E* St X3 (&)
gh GEC=07&1R2000 128 RECEBRTACLE IO LEI*IZL B0 129 1)
27 HES22=11p=phyp GROUND WIRIMG ASM, FP=31=k* 23 4}
28 HF&T18=110=000 INTERMINAL f3=Z1Mh (&)
28 HES511=11p=pAp=A | CLUTCH BRAKE CABLE ASM, FAYST =% F=J*p DE 1
30 DHOL2=555=B00 | PIN=SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*y S=STL 27 (&)
31 | | MP&20=110=000 RECEPTACLE 13223 UcI* 3ok {1}
32 HP&1B8=110=000 INTERMINAL f2F=Z1h t4)
13 H-1n_,p1--1l|.|:|rg|..'nr|l. RADIATOR A F=3UNt > A ]
34 MIONL=]20=080 RADIATOR B A=20Ner 8 22 L |
35 SL=LBS51484-5F SCREW MZ,% L=14 FARIIL® TLR M2,5 Le=1d L)
36 HG=T023100=00 COLLECTOR CORD ASH, AT X=p* [(FRLBLTD =i, 59 J
37 SL=tpk?nB1=5F SCREW H4 L=7g TATAS* BLE M4 L=2p (1)
38 HP436=110=-000 DIODE BRIDGE - AR T LT (171
9 H1082=110=000=-A | RADTATOR #=3TN> B £13
a0 WP=0L30200=-5C WASHER &,3XBX0,.8 E37*h"2 Jh"27h M4 LR
£1 HM=g 040001 =50C HUT HM& QRS FTE ME&xg,7 191 13
L2 WP=02R80800=5C HASHEP E3T*R*2 A" FFNL HZ .5 Ll B
53 HH=5Be0001=5( NUT M2, 5 ANATUE M2 5 (€13
[y SL=&041689=5F SCREW ML Lmqé TARIIL® PLA ML Lmqg Z
45 H5ﬂ13—11ﬂ-ﬂ¥ﬂ TRANSTSTOR SET PLATE e LT L B 1 |
&g HAD=11532000 STAPLF == AT R 5 |
Mote (=531 01 ... For without Ak AK2E | H
o2 ..... For with AK AKAT & F




22. PSC CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS (FOR MH-486-5)
PSCEARRF

—_-—_——_—-—-rr—l-—"'-

L — -
— ——=—p3i

¥aT
Liw

3w

_____..__.._.__._.... ——---m——-.—-———-———-_—

it e Ref.No. &
- Tl . Mo, & Tl . Mo I 8 Aef. Mg
o ERE! a.- R X _mra" i ;5__?-.=a.|1 4B
I _Fl';-in .9- '-.rl:.s By o I -‘.;:; i WZ, 3 45. ]
-n-15-_3:-. 10 1..-1t||:-. :9:! c1_ - i)
N HIT ..|-1 ';-'I : (£ e ) Ca 51
-{;1.:3. iz 12 'e'i'__ o -;2_ 22,4 '-":I 16, 1830 g2
B v @ns 3 oc 53
N n_ﬂd‘_ — 14 aig a4 {.11. a2 ) )
R1Z. ¥ 'll-i_ I],S_ i _:'.5 - ciT 1]
i B3 - 22 18 a8 18 TRGME, TLE SE
mﬁ.?- T b Qg 7 37 ZNR1 5¥
_Fll T 18 CHAL T & 2 8
A3S I 149 AWEZ 8 o 54
B R Fo AV AT a0 am =)
A7, B ) Uz 41 JE1Z, 14 &1
B 11 - i I.E a2 4 i
B L 23 u3 a3 15 g3
RiE.l 74 14 a4 23 =F
Aza -3 . ui a8 i &8
RAT. T :15 Fal L ) 46
i WEZ 27 o, 3, 5 10 ﬂ';

— 39 —




Amnt,

Rei. |MNoje Part No. E. 5
ol | i & Drescription o i g £,
Lt fi F’ W EH : i £ ot
1 D01 MEENZ2=110=RAD PSC CIRCUIT BOARD R ASH, PSC %,*>» B 22 1
& C02| HEANZ2=110=5A0 PSC CIRCUIT BOARD S ASH, PSC *#n"3 § 73 1
3 o0Z | SL=L0XT681=5F SCREwW M3 L=14 BLAZL* M3 L=14 (2)
i SL=~4031281=5F SCREW MI L=12 tLAzb® HI (=12 (2}
5 SL=4D3128B1=5F SCREW W3 L=12 BLZa* MY =12 (2}
& H8514=130=0A0 JUMPER WIRE ASM, FLES= LEpaptany 2T (1)
7 EA=7500801-00 CLIP CV=100 FUYINE Db (2}
B HR=PD17022=40 RESISTOR 220 KILO OHHM 1/4&4MW Pr0=% FZ20K 1/&U FLYVEID (1)
9 HR=0017062=30 RESISTOR &2 KILD OHM 1/4wW FT1=% 62K 1/4W FOVETY 13
10 HR=C017043-50 RESISTOR 43 KILD OHM 1/4W Ffa-# L3k T/4W FVEID (23
11 HR=D0170%1=20 RESISTOR 9,1 KILO OHM 17a&W L= 2 1K 1740 FIECIT? €12
12 HR=PD170&2=20 RESISTOR &,2 KILO OHF 1/&W FAa=% &, 2K2=L /4W (2l
13 HR=NO17047=20 RESISTOR &,7TK 1/4W FiO=% &, TK 174y P5)cyd (13
14 HR=NQ17020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 1/4W FLa=% 2K 1/4& Au9ERD {13
15 HR=P017022=10 RESISTOR 220 OHH 1/4W F11-% 220%=L 1/4W 729 €2y |
16 HR=0D17010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHH 1/4W FA2=% 100%=L 174 FVETS (&)
17 HR.np17010-P0 RESISTOR 1. OHM 1/4M FAI.% 1%L 1S4 FoUETD (29
18 HR=rOg 202210 RESISTOR 220 DHW 7¥ Foa=% 2202=L 24 w3Ur2 (1) |
19 HR=10g2020=20 RESISTOR 2 KILO OHM 2W TA2=% 2K 2V #3277 (12
20 HE=00<2010-20 RESTSTOR 1 KILO OHM 1W F1I~% 1K 1 i 1)
21 HR=003901 0=00 RESISTOR 10 OHH 1W Fra=% TOLE Bov* 22 [ 2}
22 HR=0039033~P0 RESISTOR 33 OHM W F43=-0¢ I,IMF 14 | (1)
23 HR=NO91051=00 RESISTOP 51 OHM 5W FLI=% S517=L S (2
24 HR=NDD&3030=-PO RESISTOR 3 OHH 2W F43=% Id=f 2W TIUF (1)
25 HR=0053033=50 RESISTOR 0,33 OHM 2W FA42=% 0, 332=L W TRUP {1
26 HR=N159047=20 RESISTOR ARRAY &4, 7K OHM 1/8MW FA)=FPLA &, TK 1780 {2)
27 HRE=N1&10Z20=40 VARIARLE RESISTOR Z200KOHM 1/2W FLI=4 200k 1/2v Noa%A €13
28 EYan3=~a03=000 VARIARLE RESISTOR 10K OHH 1/2W E* U=l T0KF=L 1/2W {12
29 EA="5Z3R00=-00 VARIARLE RESISTOR 5K DHM 172w FeUl-i SKt-L 172V (2}
30 HE=-p118p10=00 VARIARLE RESISTOR 499 OHM 1/2W F4a=% =4 1726 NIFA 1)
31 HY=R000=s00=-04 QUARTZ CRYSTAL TSITE Nt 1)
32 HY=0000<00=0B CAPACITOR IYszuan a9 a4 1)
L] HT=fp20700=00 TRANSISTOR 25Bg1g FADLTRR (288140 {11
LT HT=np20&600=00 TRANSISTOR Z23B534 PRuL*RT (2585%4) {132
35 01| HT=P0YF200=00 TrANgIgTOR (25D1087) FIDH*RY (2:01087) (3
36 QU2 HT=N017200=00 TREANSISTOR (25010HT) R (25010870 L
A “T'rln 'I'EFuﬂ‘"uu TRAHSTISTOR D&R3 FI2L*Z2 (2506T3) 27
35 HL=ngs82 00~ 0 CR_ARFAY IC (Lppsée2) (23
3% HL-gEﬁ1ﬂuﬂhgg IC TAZELO18AP IC (TA78LO0182AP)Y (1)
&0 HL-R Labpo=o IC (UPLq43n5H) IC (UPC143aS5HY €9}
&1 HL- Sﬂﬂﬁnﬂ+ﬂg 1€ SHTLOTH- IC (SHT4O7RY {1}
&7 Hl=ngooS5o0~00 I SHT&poN IT (SNTLN&RY (1}
3 MSETE=110=000 16 NI&9S BE2* U=k (€ (494983 1)
il MYENT7=110=000 IC MPAGT HA2* U9k 1€ (MPAST) (11
Lt MPE53=110=000 CPU M1514C CPU M1514C €12
4 & HG=0021400=00 DIODE (RO3IOFBD I T=k* (ROZOFPD L)
47 HG=Z6T4014=0P PIODE (UOSE) grAd=p" (UTSED (&)
48 HG=2672011=/P PIODE (VO3C) Frft=k" (YO3IC) Y
40 HW=1001400=00 ELECTRIC WIRE., YELLOW DrrLNt =t [JPU=D2A} €2}
30 HE=00B2022-50 CAPACTITOR O,ZZMF 250V o e | {12
kLl HC=N055700=00 CAPACITOR O,1MF 12V IF % 0,1MF 17y SC €13
ae HC=N11Z010=T0 CAPACITOR 0O,01MF SOV 2F*2% 0,01HF S0V €153
33 HC=0065010=10 CAPACITOR 100MF 50V IDFTLST 100MF SRV Fruns 1)
34 HC="04Z500=U0 CAPACITOR 3300MF 25V 0527 II00ME D25V Fronf (2}
5% HCB=Z05R1013 CAPACITOR 100MF 25V T T 1000F 25V Frauns 1)
56 MY¥611=110=000 TP CHECK PIN TPSIY2E" o L2}
57 MY¥6 3=190-000 IHR (FRZ=CI1LDESS0) IHRE (EFZ=CIi4DK380) T1)
58 HE=T054000=50 J=00LE HOUESING FEATROUD N\osim oy (11
59 HK=003H100=50 3=POLE PLUG AbL=+7% 32 3P (13
&0 HE=0038101-%0 15=PaLE CONHECTOR 159 Jarg (1)
&1 HYs4LS5=110=000 2=POLE _COMMECTOR Je5ne 2p (4}
67 HY6N4=110=000 12=POLE PLUG az09 7p (1)
&3 HP6NI=110=000 6=P0LE CONNECTOR FEEEECE (13
&4 MP4N2=110=000 34=POLE CONNECTOR 3273 3Lp 1
a5 MPEN1=110=000 E=PQLE CONNECTOR 3299 up 1)

Mote [FFER) <01 ..,

Far without Ak

202 ... Far with AK

AKE LR
AKAT & H




23. CPU CIRCUIT BOARD COMPOMNENTS (FOR MH-486-5)
CPUXtRM{%: (MH-486-5H)

S

4

vl

F g

.

. . o — o —
cl s d23
R2 _—
MC —-50E cpPU -
| L—-
cE T ElEI
u_ S i
~{____ }—ns
5 » e R i
- - = e & —ees
[y}
E S - ——_Fwr
% et £Io e Elle— R —
— — [ _'-_| —
~ R = BE N =
&3 —_ = <
= - o B — [ R I B
HE ElRIF 50 2 L= HE =
— —R9 [ — -~
— e L ] 1 = M =
NES = clé = HE — Cle Er T
— . _ o
= = = op
5 g 2
" - — =
o i al
1 DEW | EEEEE ¥ | Q
CIT e E
2= Ref. No. 3
- | ; 1 S
. B Ref. Mo, | i B | Ref, No | &2 = Ref, Mo
i . i - |
c20 | B IC501 19 R14,15 20
R17 g ICB01 20 RE, 16 31
1C203 10 1C701 21 R~ 7 32
IC303 1 CRAI1, 3 22 C1 33
IC403, 503 12 CRAZ 23 C2,4~68~10 34
IC503 13 RA1 24 c3,7 as
IC101, 102 14 m 25 oo 36
|
IC402 15 f D1 ~ 5§ 26 I Y1 37
- . ; -
|CE02 16 DSW1 27 TP 38
ICR02 17 A2 28 €20 39
. . 1
ic702 | 1B |  R9~13 29 R17 40
} |

— 41 -

"""--*ll'l-h'ul...-...-_..




Notel fart Mo E E.[.“ Amt. |
= o Description 3 o | . t‘i:-""l_
| - B . ~ - . alm |
1 | HE&T 1 =D 0=0AD CPU CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, CPU #p"a 22 1 |
z | 5T=4031021=5R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=10 SYE*y2y* D=3 =10 (5)
S WP=NT20501=5C WASHER 3,2X7X0,5 E3%*nhr3 F,0XTHO,E %)
f | HBSNL=0P0=0AM0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, Frof®yJ=p* OF (1)
5 HESZ7E=110=0A0 | VOLUME A ASH, ErUIAL A 9 (1)
] é HX=R000500=-00 | KNOB (HB=205) UFI (HE=20%) €13
| ik HW=2003500=00 ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW E*==LF* by 17=0,14 ® (0,13
| 8 | I HE=-0015200-00 CAPACITOR Q,047HF 25V | 3¥* 2% 0, 047HE 25V (13
| 9 HR=NO17010=10 RESISTORP 100 DHM 1/&W [F40=0 1002=¢ 1/4 BIVETD 1)
{10 | H¥&PAE=120~-000 CPU CPry (12
[ HY 6T 4=q30=000 IC {UPDEZSSC=3) |IC fUPDBXSSC=3) (12
(12 . | | HL=2000&00=00 It SNT&OTN IC (SNT&LO7M) (23
| 13 { HL=np27700~00 IC (SNTL259NH) IC (SHT&2G7H) (1}
14 | Hi=rp28600=00 JE (sHT74L5138N) 1C (SHTALS138N) (23
15 | HL=0023200=00 | IC fPCTTTC) i€ (PPECATTL) (1}
14 | HL=N029100=00 | I1C (SNTLLSZ4LLN) 1C (SHTA4LS244N) (1) |
17 | | HL=0D12800=00 | I£ (SHTLLSI4MN) 1€ C(SNT4LST14N) (1) |
18 | | HL=rgooSoo-o0 | IC SRT&p6N IE (SHTLGEND (13 |
1 1 S | HL=0012200=00 IC SHT&LS DON IC CSNFLLSTONY I1J|
(20 | I HL=-0013700-00 IC SN74LS 107N IC (SHNT&LSIO7N) (1) |
21 | THi=ng12400700 | 1C SNT4LS n4N 1C (SNT4LSNGN) (1)
2z | Hi=rpl6200=00 | CR ARRAY I (Lonbé) (2?
23 HL=N051400=00 CR ARRAY (LOOD&GZA) IC (LOD&LA&ZA)D (1)
25 | | HL=N0&&£D0=00 IC (EXB=PRS3I42J) | 1C (EXR=PR2342)) RPLA {13
| 25 HT=0005500=00 TRANSISTOR (25C9440) | FFUD* 2T (25CF550) {13
| 26 HG=2563501=05 DIODE (15953) N I fA=p* (15953) )
FFF HA=ngoo200=00 | IR SWITCH 4P (A&ME=4) FRATWIRIALVE LD (AAMS=4) {11
s HR=00170,7=10 | RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/4W FAI=% L70T=L 1/ 4W9avEDD €13
29 HR=C0T1 70 36=£0 | RESISTOR 3,6 KILO OHM 1/4W | F1O=% J,.6K 1745 FI9EID £5)
30 HR=0D017047=20 RESISTOR 4,7K 1/4M | $13=% & 7k 1740 FuVETD (2)
31 [HR=2D17010=50 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM 1/4w T42=% 10K 1744 FoVES? ]
32 HR=N039010=20 | RESISTOR 1 EILD OHM W FII1~-% 1k 1w (5) |
AL | HCEB=2O05R10135 | CAPACITOR T100MF 25V %% 4 1T00MF 2RV Frund 1) |
LT f HC=0112010=T0O | CAPACITOR. 0O, 01HMF _S0O¥ 727 O0L.0YME S0V {16} |
35 HE=P106105=00 CAPACITOR O,01MF 50V J12F* % BERE SOV paInD (2}
36 HH-TDD1£UD-ﬁD ELECTRIC WIRE, YELLOW LrPrant=vy [JPW=02A) (1)
7 HY=0000900=00 QUARTY CRYSTAL 9,.6MHZ AT 3=k =0 9 GMHT (1)
38 [ H961 1110000 TP CHECK PIN TP¥IY7Eey (1)
is HE=R015200=00 CAPACITOR O,047HF 25V A2F*27 0. 0L7MF 25V (13
| 0 | HR=2017010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHH 1/4W FAa=-% 10CT=4 1046 99VETT 111
L

— 42 —




24, THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
e 3L % R ) (% ®

=

==

.
: T

| = 2 e

i “%{ 5 - VIV —=

Ref {MNaote Part No. i E & . Amt.
No.|it:de S & Description TP EA C & !
1 B3301=4B1=0A0 THREAD STAND ASH, 5%y =F 7% 1
2 E3313=704=0A0 SPOOL REST ROD ASM, . UPPER fpF¥g*=- 71 ZE (13
3 E3317=T04=000 NUT €15 1FIFR = FATVE (&)
E TP=T702600-50 | WASHER 17X30%Z,6 Ead h* % 17H30K2,6 (3
g p3306=555=800 THEEAD GUIDE STOPPER FPLATE f T rTTS BEATR (12
& BE30T=704=000 THREAD GUIDE A frI% £LPTSL A ()
7 B3%11-704=000 | SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP fEFFg= z3°2%L (13
8 B3304L=704=000=A | THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER {EPITLOP* ghit= {13
g SH=6052700=5C SCREW M5 Lw27 £3325* M5XC,B (=27 {1
T HM=5050000=5C HNUT Mg gvn7Ivr Msx0,8 121 13
11 B3309m R1=000 THREAD GUIDE. LOMWER LFEFAFPOTS 1)
12 By305-T0g=000-A | SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {FEFES =T 1)
13 Sa-ﬁﬂ#1#1?-5¢ SCREW M&X0,T7 L=q4 E9925* HMLXD,T LE=q4 (2}
14 NH=50,0000=5N HUT My QYR tYE H X0,T 142 (2}
i p331z=012=000 | 5POQL RETAINER {FI% Tkt {21
16 B33n5=0127000 SPOOL PIN AF7% OTR = (23
17 WP=p56pBég=5SE WASHER 5,06X12Xp.H I *n* 3 5, 6X12¥0.8 (2}
18 W5=N521010-KkN SPRING WASHER s,2X&.2X1 ranenta 5 2X8, 2K )
19 NE=4123B81=5E NUT 3/1s-28 gUn2TYt 3/16=28 (2)
20 B34 q=0q2=000 SPOOL REST CUSHION fETROTHS t2)
21 B3% .?% =000 SPOOL REST {r5% Ar48 [F3]
22 sH=0050813-5E SCREW M5X0,8 L=H OUnoR*L+ MS5X0,B L=B {2}
&3 W5=Ng21010=KN SPRING WASHER 5,2%E.2X1 nrx9enta g,2X8,2X1 (2}
il WP=Ng20E56=5A WASHER &,2X%.5X0.6 Esn*h*2 6 2XF . 5X0.6 (2)
2% p3302=555=-800 BRACEET {EST ayS* A (12
24 SM=7061080=5E SCREW M& Lwi0 oOYnZE* bk HE L=10 (&
27 US=1643202=KB | SPRING WASHER 16.6X26,6X5.2 N*37°0"2 16,6X26,6X5.2 (1)
B R33IN1=704=000=A | SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER fraFR*= L3 (13}
29 MAD=11532000 STAPLE ' a-F* RFUIR (3)




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS # 3|
Part Mo Page Ref Part Mo, Fage Rof Bart Ma. Page  Rel Part Mo Page el
dh i | Mo, a8 n Ma. F:¥ 3 R Mo, % ] MNa
B1510=450=-000 8 311 BiB13=481=000 . S B2F12=470=040 14 b
BT=0500=00=ED 22 18 B1511=555=000 B 2= B1827=232=000 20 27 B2913=470=000 16 .11
B1103=431=F00 & 2E B1512=4T0=000 14 &7 B1901=401=-000~-4 & 5 B2F1&=4T0-020 il 12
B1104=487=000 2 &0  [B1513-4%0-000 B 24 |B1902=431=-0A0-B & 5~ | B2915-470-B00 16 7
B1105=-320=-000 4 0 B1514=470=000 8 a1 B1903=-471=-000 2 &b B2316=4T0-000 16 1°
B110f=RA0=000 LA .32 B1515=450=-000 8 12 B1903=552=-000 & &n B2917=470=000 16 317
B1106=481=-0A0=-A & 14 B1516=450=000 8 3 B1904=421=000 S ¥ A B2918=4T0=000 14 2
B1108=481=-0A0-A & &0 B1518=450=0A0-A 8 12 B1905=350=-000 & 1 B2919=470=0A0 10 547
B1108=-481=000-4 & 15 B1522=552=000 26 24 B1905=-541-800 & 57 B2720-470=070 10 11
B1107=-320=-000 & 25 B1524=LE6=BAD 14 4 B1908=481=-000=-A & 56 B2922-4"0-050 10 31
BE1107=431=000 & 20 B1524=484=BED 34 5 Bi909=451-000 & ] B29254=4T0=000 14 1
E110B=481=-000 [ T B1524~4B4=DA0 34 r B1914=421=000 2 2z B2926=4%g=ph T07 1%
B1109=481=000 & 18 B1524=424=000 34 & B19146=4581=-000 3 10 B2935=LT0=000 14 3%
B1110=-4E1=-000-4A z 50 B1524=406=HAD 3 5 B2ZO01=-4231-000=-8 22 7 BZ960=470=000 10 5«
B1110-4LB81-000-A4 & &1 B1524=456=HED 34 A B2O02=4%1=-000 g2 ..23 B2941=420=000 107 7 52
B1111=-481=-000 2 51 B1524=424-5A0 3 T | B2004=4P1=080 .22 27 | B2944=470-000 1M &>
B1112=6E1=000=4 2 57 BySpL=4aRb=580 34 % | B200E-380-0A0 22 17 BI003=450=000=A 15 1
B1115=380-000 .= & 24 |BqS524=486=040 14 4o B2005=4"1=-0A0 22-..27 BR005=450=0A0 14 -
B1119=481=000 F; 15 B1524=456=080 14 B B2007=-451=-000 22 . B3009=4R4=000 14 x
BT121=-4T0=-0A0 Fd 1 101 =457 =0A0 12 45 BS00B=4R1=000 22 14 BI0T0=-4=0=-000=-4 1& |
B1122=470=-000 2. = B1601=555=000 12 2R B2010=-4%1=0A0 22 E B30T 1=450=0A0=-A 14 12
B1130=621=0A0 2 L B1602=471=000~-A 12 & B2012=401=000 22 o BI012=470=000 14 I3
B1130=4E1=000-A 2 & B1603=426=0A0 12 21 B2014=401=0A0 2?2 15 BIDI3=470=000 14 13
B1131=4R1=-008 2 .7 BE1604=155=000 12 Lt B2015=451=0A0 22 FA B30 7=650=040 14 11
B1132-481=-000 2 A B1604=155=000 12 30 BZ2025=401=-000 22 & BI018=450=0A0 14 2
B1134-4E1=000 P B14604=406=000 12 & B2030-421-000 22 i BI019=-450=000-A N4 24
B1135=481=000 2 . 3R B1605=555=000 12 264 B203Z2=-481=-000 22 5 BI0Z20=&%0=000 15 .3
B1147=555=000 SR - B1606=155-000 12 3t BZ101=486=0A0 20 1 BI0Z1=4"0=040 160 05"
B1147T=555-000 10 50 B1607=-352=-000 & 54 B2103=431=008 20 & B3022=470=000  1&  3°
B114B=5"5=001] 2. L= |E1808-SES-0A0D 12 & B2105=421=000 20 B BI02E=470=0A0 14 54
E114B=555=000 10 409 B1609=804=B00 14 1% B2106=4"1=0A0 20 " BIDZ&=4"0=040 14 B8
E1151=450=000 z 14 B1610=430=0A0 22 3% BZ108=4A1=000 20 18 BI025=470=-000 14 i
B1152=40=000=4 2 B B1610=430=-0A0 22 A= B2109=431=000=A 20 14 B30286=437=000 34 in
B1161=421=080 & 34 Bi610=430=-000 iz 36 B2110=481-000-A 20 13 | B3026-457=-500 5% 1T
B1161=-4231=-000=A & B B1a10-486=-000 12 15 BE111=64E1=000-A 20 ik BYP6-4AT=080 14 4"
B1142=-421=000 & 37 B1&11=4T0=-000 b - L B2112=421=040 20 10 BI026-487-000 34 2
B1168=421-000 & 42 B1611-4T0=-000 16 24 B2115=481=0A0 20 . 20 B3026-4"0=400 1L o=
B1187=5"2=000 & 3B B1612=-4T0=070 1z 18 B2117=401=0A0 20 17 BI027=4"0=000 14 5T
B1201=436=000 & 1 B1613=481=F00 12 3 B2119-481~0A0 20 3 B302B8=-450=000 14 43
B1202=-450-B00 & - B1&416=406=-000 12z . 1~ B2120-481-0A0 20 3 BIQ29-450=-090 14 3~
B1207-42&=-0B0 & 27 B1620=4T70=-000 10 . BZ122~401=000 20 %4 B3030=-470=-000 14 i
(B 202=4B6=0C0 & . 18=1|B14620=427=000 12 4% B2123-471=000 205 37 BI3031=470=000 14 s¢
B1203=4B7=000 & &0 B1621=470=000=A 10 &7 B2124=471=000 20 27 B3032-450=-000 14 in
B1203-450-000, & o B1622=-555=-000 10 & B2125=-471=-040 20 37 B3034=470=000 14 1
niznv-aa1-uuu -] 19 B1&623=407=000 14 1 BZ201 =421 =000=A 4 in BI035-4F56=000 14 24
B1211=980=000 i X0 B1623=470=0A0 10 g p2202-431-000 2 37 B3037-470-000 10 1"
B1213=-552=040=4 & o BT626=400=000 10 14 B22035=421-000 24 &4 BID3F=Lo0=000 14 5
B1214-0%8=-000 29 _ 10 B1625=4T0=0A0 10 14 B2212=481=000 26 5% B3101=481=000 24 1n
E1226=-552-000 & - B1626=4T0=-000 10 15 B2214=471=000 26 52 B3101=421=000 24 7
B1229=2%2=-000 14 &1 B1627=555=0A0 10 T3 B2215=421=000 2& 57 E3102=581=0A0 2h 33
B122F=222=-000 14 50 B1&2EB=54554000 10 zr B2216=401=000 24 54 BI102=431=000 2h4 oy
B1Z230=4T0=-800 & 16 B1630=LT0=000 16 2o B2217=4R1=000 2k 4" B3104=421=000 24 &
B1242=-980=000 10 29 B1631=470=000 16 15 B2Z218=471=000 kX Lt B3104=421=000 24 3%
E1301-487=000 B 46 B1632=5T0=000 10 2% B2220=4581=0A0 26 - B3106=380=-000 FL) o
B1302=-437=000 . S B14634=4"0=000 10 ? B2225=481=000 24 &3 BE3106=431=000 24 3
E1302=552-8B00 - SR ¥ 3 B1439=4"0=000 10 30 P2226=4R1=000 LT B3107=704=000 2L 3~
B13035=437=0A0 8 L3 B14640=4"0=0A0 10 34 B2301=4B1=-0A0 22. 3¢ B3115=-4581=-000 24 25
B1303=487=0B0 . S| B1661=4670=000 10 zr BZ302~4l1=000 27 33 |B3116-4R1=000 @ 24 26
B1303=487=DC0 - 1 B1644=470=-000 10 | B2303-4B1=0A0 22 3In |83117=481=000 2& 2~
81305=470-080 = & 38 |B1&46=141=000 10 21 B2304=-4B1=0A0 22 & E3119=771-000 24 &7
B1306=4T0=0A0 g L0 BA&LT=1461-000 10 2% B2305=471=0A0 22 4b B3120-175=000 74 &T
B1306=4T0=0A0 B 4r B1465T=470=000 16 16 B23046=019=000 24 X4 B3120=4%1=000 24 L1
B1306=4T0-080 g 3= BYAS2=46T0=000 14 et B2304=471=000 22 &3 B31Z1=4"1=000 Zé& 1
B1401=-486=000 & 40 E1456=4"0=000 16 21 B2307-481-000 22 44 | B3125=-0t2=000 . ST
B1402-572=-000-A & 3O B1660=-451=000 10 58 B2308-481=0A40 2 54 B3126=012=000 2% T4
=5 g 20 . A& |BV1A&T=421=000 10 - 58 B2309=4%1=0A0 22 £a B3126=352=000 z4 r
B1403=553=000 [ B1662=421=000 10 55 B2310=421=000 22 £ B3129=012=A00 24 & "
B1408-552=-000 6 4® B1701=421=000 12 &= B2311=401=000=A 22 4™ B3148=123=000 2 25
B1411=-552=0A0 & &1 B1702=-155=-000 12 5" B2312=-019=000 24 '3 B3148=123=000 & o
B1414=272=000 & 50 B1703=155=-040 12 & B2314=019=000 24 . BI301~-471=0A0 43 -
B1414=232=000 20 2 B170B=470=-000-A 12 1™ |BZ&57T=-771=-000 29 1" BEI01-704=-000-A &3 25
BI141B=-450=000 & &6 |[BITI1=406=-000 12 1 B2901=470=000 16 = BIZ03=T0&=000 &% 2%
B1421=4B86=000 14 S8 B1713=421=0A0 12 [ BZ2902=470=B00 14 zn B3304=T04=000=A 43 »
B1432-027=000 8 . B1715=4B1=000 12 3 B2903=4"0=-000 16 14 B3305=012=000 &3 16
B1501=437=000 a 25 B1715=481=000 20 25 B2905=470=000 14 25 BI305=704=000-A &3 12
B1501=450=000 ] 0 B1B0 T =481=000=A A 50 B2904=412=000 14 L BIIOT=704=000 &% &
81505-277-000-A 8 26 |B1B02=421-000 8 57 |BE907=470=000 14 & | BII09-4P1-000 &3 1°
B1507=481=040 B 2R BTEOS=4F1=000 B 54 B2909=470=000 16 A B3311=012=000 4%  2n
B1509=-420=000 321 |e1803=421-000 22 2% | B2910=470=070 16 & | B3311=T04=000 43 2

et ETEN T S




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * 3l
Part Mo Page Refl Fart MNe. Pag= Ref Part MNa Page Rel Part Mo Page  Hel
% | Fea ¥ | Ma &8 | Ma =¥ -] Mg
B3312=-0%2=-020 &5 s CA_203a000-_%0 2 30 D2430=-40T=C00 26 54 DE114=555=B0E A2 &%
B3I313-704=040 45 - CO_&ap0t00-"0 14 &7 | D2L60-4R1-DAB 26 35 DHZZT=-555-E00 30 &
L BIZF=TAL=000 &% 3 CO_ 305000000 3 1% DELbD=-a26-EAR 2h 13 PAZE1 =4 0=ENQ] 33 b
B3404=172=-000 29 - CS_0791n16_"H 8 4% DELBT=4LnT=C00 b 4" DBAZS1=470=ED0Q i3 12
BI&1Z2=415=000 B L E5—1111P1E—EH 52 i3 D2eb1=406=E0D 2& LY PE2EZ=5E5=BO0 iz 15
B3613=552=000 32 4 CS=qq9q718="H "B 54 | DZ&6Z=431=C00 26 40 '
BY&a14=415=000=A 1 1= CS5=94T 5" 1=5H 12 33 | D2&85=-4R1-000 &b 58
B3416=415-000-A B 3» | CS=q&T732¢A=3H & 14 | D2&B6-471-C00 26 36 | EA=9500C01=00 36 63
B3&16=-552=-000 B & CE-q4TyaqA=TH 12 2% | D2&AT=555-B00 2 5 EA-?500001=00 40 o
BI&1T=532=070 52 5 C5=44Tj39A=CH i2 57 D24BaT=-555=800 A 35 EA=-PS2IP00~-00 L0 2n
B34619=172=000 30 26 ! | DZ4MO=404=D00 & 34 EF&03=6"3=000 &0 2n
B3419=552=-040-A F0 27 | D3001=406=EDD ¢8 I3
B3420-555<0A0 9 2 D1104=4"T=CAD & 24 3003 =-406-EQRD £8 Lo
B3420=5%5=000 50 10 B110&=421-C00 4 25 | D3005-4r1-COO 28 57 GBC-026BOO0N 38 24
B3421=505=000 10 7 B117B=421=C00 ? 17 D300&=4F1=C00 é8 23 GRF=0100104A0 iz 13
| B34 25=555=000 30 1% D1Z201=&404=000 £ il D300E=4E6=EAD &8 (1 GPF-O01009000 52 L]
P B3426=552=000 20 1% D1204=570=0A0 & 13 DIOOT=-4B56=-E0G P L1l GFF=01011000 iz ]
{ B3426-552-000 32 & | p1204=4"0=D00 & 17 | D3009-4P4-EO0D 28 57 | GPF_01072000 2 1?
1 B34 2T=172=0720 50 T4 p1208B=555=-070 & 5 D3010-4R84=EAD 28 T GRF-010713000 A iz T
| B3429-575=000 30 14 D1250=-5"2=800D & &1 | DID10=4NE-EDD 8 1n GPF.D10 " 40AD 52 ”
EBE#JH-EEE-D;D S 23 B1Z231=555=R00 & 15 DE01 =401 =050 28 L3 GPF.01075080 52 ™
| B3431=552=000=A 30" 2& | p1232=595=B00 6 14 | p¥g12_471_Dap 28 4 GPE.0T015000 52 2%
BI431=511=-000 A - 01517=470=D00 B * | ps01s=gat=p0oD 2R 4n GPF-01075000 32 57
BIGQT=4TD=000 2% B D1520=6%0=-D00 B 14 D5105=40 =000 24 - GRF=010%7000 52 i
BI501=4n7=000 29 26 01901=-401=CC0 & 54 | pR10S=471=000 2L T GPF.0D1078000.A 52 1%
BESQZ=4T0=000 29 I6 0191 0=401=CO0 & s DE3110=4R]=CO0 24 ax GPF-D30000MA0 ;E -
B!-EDE-#S?-IIDI} £a 16 191 7=4n1=CO0—-4 [ A = |:|3'|'|'|-lf|-|-'|-f.1.ﬂ' 2 qm GPF 03377000 .?E 17
BIS03=470=000 29 L D1913=421=CA0 ? 23 D31 30=471=CA0 24 on GPF-05070007 32 s
BISQI-4RF=000 29 2" D1913=421=CA0 & T B33 I=4n =00 20 - 65066-170-000 18 ) &2
BES0&=4"0=000 2 1= DYO18=-481=-C00 ? >4 I XL =L =00 4 = GS0&E=110=000 26 o
BI504=407=000 29 2” D1913=401=C00 & & | p3135-s4m1-cno 26 15
B3505=4"0=000 9 2" DIB1A=L21=CO0=K 2 T P31 A5=4R1=C0=8 24 146 |
BISOFP=470=000 29 il D1914=421=CO0=-N & - B315a=LR1=CAH0 2L 4= HA=AQO0™00="0 &2 s
BISO9=4~0=000 29 74 D1917=421=L00 7 26 D3302=5"5=R00 &% 2 HCB=205,1013 &0 £
BES22=470=000 29 L D191 7 =4P1=C00 L " DI306=555=B00 L% - HCE=205-7073 Lz 33
BI526=4"0=000 29 1 D2015=-421=C00 22 * | p3L1S=41=C00 8 %4 HC=-0015200=00 ¥, n
BISZ7=415=000 e ™ P2101=4"0=0"0=4 ¥8 = B5L&0=5P1=C00 8 L HC=-0015200=00 L2 an
BISET-453=-000 L D2107=-555=-800 T8 27 | pE901=411=D08 8 14 | HE=0062400-00 36 3
BI5S28=4m6=-0A0 29 - D2107=-555-B00 £8 1% | pI90T1=LRE=DAB i85 3° HC=D042500~70 20 54
B3529~206=000 29 L | D2ZI0F-406-EDD 28 1" | D3FO1-4T6=EAB 18 37 HC-0055700-00 36 54
BESE0~5%5=000 £9 17 D2111=-555=-B00=-0 28 Fy DEIF01 =Lt h=E0A iH 53 HC-0055700=00 1] L=
B3534-012=000 £ = D2112=470=000 . ZB in B3902=5"1=CO0=A 1B L HC-0085N10=10 &0 53
B3534=155=-000 £9 i1 P2114=555=B00 10 27 D3903=4501=C00 18 (A HC-0D82022~=20 &0 50
BIS36=-172-000 29 & |l pz11a=-5=5-g00 28 3% | p390S-ani-con0 18 2% HE=0106105-20 52 3%
B3536=450=000 « 29 e D2118=555=-B00=A 18 35 BEF0E=4"1=C00 ig 7= HC=-0112010=-70 40 57
B3552=411=000 29 T | 02118-555-B00=A 2B 2" | p3907~4n1-CAD 18 26 | ME=-0112010=-T0 L2 34
' B35S 3=41=000 29 17 | p2119=555=C70 28 " | p3908=sn1-C00 ig e HF=0DE7115=-00 36  3n
| B3554=401=000 29 22 DZ120=-555=C00 24 7 D3F0F=L1=C00 18 2¢ HG=-0021500=-00 a0 &b
| BA103=252=-0A0 12 6" DEZT120=555=C00 B b BEF10=5%1=C00 i3 17 HG=002300=00 im Th
| BL123=572=00A 12 1™ DE121=555=000 2B T8 B3F11=L81=CA0 18 . HE=258350%=r¢ a2 76
| BL123=522=-00A 14 17 D2126=401=CAD 20 47 | p3IP11=421-C00 ig : HG=-2672011-TP 60 &R
{ BT114=002=-000 sz 2= D2Z10=421=DR0 dh 43 | B3ITI1Z-481-CAD 1E & HG-2674014-0F 4“0 A7
BT114=072=000 32 ™ p2Z11=481=000 £& 56 | D3913=471-D00 18 5 HE-Q038*00-30 40 g8 5
BE125-280=00E 32 &% | p2213-471-C00 6 54 | D391L=4T1=C00 18 = | HE=00 3B 01-50 G &7
BE151=-71=0R0 32 & BE2Z2T=401=000 P L D3915=401=CO0 15 13 HE-005600U-30 &0 57
| BE152=T71 =000 52 e D2401=421=CD0D 2& 4 D3F14=6B1=C00 & e HL=-0000500=-00 &0 [
BE217=421=ACD S0 . D2403=471=C00 26 Y B3F 1A=L 1=C00 18 14 HL-0DQ0S00-"0 &7 10
BE217=601=A0D b 5 DE2L0&=LET=D0A &6 1 BIFIT=L01=000 18 4 HL=0000600=00 &0 4"
BR21TT=4621=-020 30 > P2&0S=L0T=C00=8 24 3 DIFIR=LR1=-000 18 = HL=-00005600=-00 &2 e
gEB2Z8~-175=000 S0 ol b2a0b=401=000 £ & o DAF19=421=000 18 ~ HL=0012200=29 Y4 h
BE230=-470=000 53 14 D240T=401=00A £ i D3F21=4NT1=D20 28 X HL=8012600=-00 &2 !
BEZ3N1=4"0=0A0 L o D2&O0F=£LT1=000 ) R D39ZB=LR1=DAD 24 40 HL=001 2E00=00 52 y s
BEZ31=470=000 351z DZLDE=LB1=CO0-A 28 1° | D3929-471=DAD & bl G HL=0013700=20 a2 20
BE255=421=000 20 4 DELDY=4n1=D00 26 " 03957 =4 =000 26 &L HL=0025%200=00 &7 15
| BEZ3T=4%1 =000 10 i D2Li0=Ln1=-CO0=A" 2& 16 D&EQDA=55S=000 36 16 HL=-0027TF00=D0 & 2 15
D2&11=471=CAD 26 1° D6OL2=5F5=gnQ Y & HL=002B&00="0 W2 14
D2412=4"1=C10 25 21 | pa042-5%5-B00 58 zr | HL=-0029700-00 he 16
CQ=2020000=240 15 1 D241 3=401=000 28 N D&AQL2=G5EafBf 8 1 1 HL=-00&405600=10 &0 Ln
ce.2020000-00 20 7 D2414=4"1=CAD £é 3 DAENLI=555=800D 26 La HL=00&&500=00 42 24
CQ.Z020000-00 20 & D2415=471=Ca0 2k r D&ENLI=5" SaBO0 56 T HL=D0&&T QD=0 &0 LA
CQ_202pn00.00 22 &= D2415=471=D%0 L) 24 DAEOLS=55S=BA0 iE & HL-00&4200=-00 LY iy
ce_2p20000.70 26 17 B2415=421=-D00 26 27 | p7114-555-BAB ip 1m HL=0051400=-00 &2 23
Cg_25%20000_00 16 £r D241h=LR1=CR0 28 miLE, B7117=505=BL0 iz 5 A HL=0051200=00 & % i
ce_303pnQ0-00 1¢ r D& =4t 1=CAl 28 i D7117=5%C=BA0 iz 1= HN=-0000500=-00 5B i
e _303gr00-0n 12 2= DE&2s=-4n1=-CR0=-A 24 i D7133=5C B o 26 HP=TA&L3IPGC=12 36 14
Ce_3030M00-00 12 Ll D2425=-401=C00 £6 &7 DE]110=555=BAE iz L b HP-1A&L3"GC-12 36 60
€9_393p2p0.-00 12 3% ) DZLZE-401-C00 26 57 | DB111=555=B0EF 32 47 HR-D017910-"0 &0 17
o= 1 T T Lt u s P 17 3 DZag2BE=-a1=-CA0 2 -y DB112=555=R0CE ig Ir HR=pnp1?rnig=9n & 16
€e_3030000-n0 CES 1 26 %53 : &% | MR=gg17e1g=1p &2 4

DELEY=LT1=C00

DE113=-555=000 52

HS{II;

LETE
CETE

45 —




=

e e

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS xR 5l
Part Ma Page Reif. Part Mo, Page Rel Part Ma Page Rel Part Ma. Page =1
s % L1 MNo. 2% L| Ne. % 3 | Ma AiE n Mo
HR=pg1Tnlg=10 &2 L~ MID1&=-110=-0A0 LY. 47 HM=&0400071=5C ig FAL SD=-pbbpIy=2P 4 L™
HR=-ggi7ni0=20 &2 34 M3018=-110=-000 58 17 NM-6g43r12-58 18 3m SD=phigla1=2P 12 5
HR=pgi1Tndp=20 b 14 MI018=1*0=020 S8 15 NM=8g&3212-5B 2B . EDmpbbpIP=TP 184 T
HR=gp1Tn22=10 g 15 | M400&=070=040 & 37 | MM=8pS5gnop=5C i3 q~ | SD=054410Q4-3P 14 37
HR=pp1Tpn22=5&p b i M4Q07=110=0RA & 52 KM=gn50001 =3P 26 ne Sh=pf2p 51=5P 14 14
HR-gQ17036=20 a2 2n MLOD7=-110-0KE & 33 | MM-sgSgnpt-5P 28 2r SD-p7936p1-%P 19 54
HR=pgi1Tob3=3p &g 1 M&QDB=170=000 & 26 | WM=gpSgogi=GP 26 3a SD-g7917p1-5P 26 54
HR=gg17n47=1p &2 2% MESO1=-070=-AAA 56 2 | MH=4pBgnpi-SE 32 2= SD=pBppé22=CP 16 37
HR=gp17n&7=2p kg 13 MESO1=020=AA0 56 1 | MM=8g6gng1=SE 32 1y Sh=1p2p~p1=3P 12 Zn
HR=gp1704T=20 Le In ME5071=070=BAA 36 & | NM=-5pBaT21~TE iz & 20=1pdpTp1-IP 12 44
HR-p17nb2=20 &p 12 MESQ1=070=BAD 36 3 | MM-&pBpT21-3E 3z 35 SK=33116p0-78 3z 2
T_I_R‘-_-u{”?:.ﬁE—T‘i-u _&n - HHEEH-I.',I"I:I =EAA St & HH_huEn‘fEa-*__E 57 &d 5‘-35150.3.9—'.'0 L s
HR-gp170%1-20 4p. 1 ME501=-070=-EAD 56 5 qu-u55un15-sr 33 7-2 | SL=4030631=-5F 36 34
HR=pg39910=00 &p 22 HESD1=070=FAA Ab n KM=6853np1=-TC iB L% SLl=tp3pbBq=5F 314 s
HRE=pp3%n10=20 &0 Zn HESD1=020=FAD Ak 7 MS=6gbg31g-"F 3 2h=1 | Sk=4031pB81=5F iB 14
HR=go3Fn1p-70 &2 B HESQZ-110-0R0=-A 56 12 N5-8p6g3I1p=5P & f=1|SL=bp31581=5F A e
HR-gp39n33-Pq  &p 22 | MBSO3=110=0A0  3& 37 |ms-6p9p310-"P . 28wz | SL-%031081-SF 38 2y
HR=-pp&Zpndp- ?g ol 1 12 MESO0&=0"0=0A0 432 L | K5-6119319=5P it 2t EL= au3*~g1-5p IR 1:
H?-puﬁEn?EF'Q L 18 MESD&=110=0A10 b 58 N5=611p%1 ﬁ-PP & T4 Sb=4p%3789=2F i 16
HR=pp&3n3g="p b L | MESO&=130-AAD 56 65 | MS=611p31g=3F 34 a SL=&p31°81=5F 1. 1%
HR=-pg&3n33=Tp by 27 | MB504-130-BAD ib 66 | NS=6110310=5P b 5% SL=6p3qE81-=F by &
HR—U'J"H":‘S'"_".'D EE‘ i MESDS=0"0=020 _:.F. 26 | H5-81 Tn_grz.l:}_rp 10 & E.I_.f--'-ﬂ;J_:_.E._t:-TF I"I:I- -
HR=n118010=00 i LT ME505=110=-0A0 56 €2 | ug= b11p420=5P bl >3 Sl=6p5q689=5F &g o
HR-pn13%84T=27 bp 26 MB507=110=0A0 56 21 H5'6130319- [ 12 22 SL=bgbqnB1=5F 36 4>
HR=g1&1020=40 &0 2T MB50F=1Z0=AA0=-A 356 40 HS=6120%10=5P 14 10 Sl-bpbqgBq1=5F 36 én
HT=popéba0=00 Lz 75 HESOR=130-BA0=R 36 g NS=612319=5P 16 T SL=btpbhipBy=SF LY iy
HT=000F600-70 &0 z T HE509-130-EAD-A 34 50 N§=6120319=-5P 20 23 5;-#nh1531- F 3B &4
HT-0047200=-00 &0 35 | MB509-130-FAO-A 36 51 NS=612031g="P 2y 3T SL=4pbpnBq=5F 33T
HT=0047200=00 40  z6 | MBS11=110=0A0=A 3B 2" | NS-612p31g="P 26 S SL=4051581=5F 34 11
HT=00720600=-20 a0 3c M3511=120=-0A0-A 3B L NS5=6123R81=5E o3 1 SL=bp3168q-ZF 36 0 2p
HT=00 207 00-20 40 13 ME512=070=AAD 6 Zn HS=415g%1g=5F 15 7 SL-&Eﬁ1£Eq-GF 34 ¥
H¥=0003200-50 EL: 15 HES14=1"0=CAD 48 + WS=615p43p="P in A SL=4E5q481=5F iR LA
HW=1001,00-00 L MES1&=130=040 & & | MNS=515p43p-SR 5g 1° SM=&p3 ﬁﬂ1'eH 28 4
HW=1001,00=00 2 %6 | MBSZ21-110=-0A0 36 20 | NS=A62p31p-3P P éﬁ'“féﬂéut : 36 37
HW=2F1R8512=19 28 n MESZZ2=110=080 iR a7 NS=866p630="F 1g 17 SH=4 ITﬁul-’F 54 [ d
HW-2001°00=-70 18 4 | HE528=110=0A0 36 47 | NWS-8BBgR1g-TF 12 4p 5“"u4nﬁu1-fﬂ 18 LT
HW=2003500-00 s 7 MBS 2E-110=0A0 L7 5 NS=66B8541g-"F 12 54 SM=Lnkpbp1=3B RS
HX=0000500=~00 a2 6 | MB&01-070=0A0 L2 : ' SM=bobpbp1-5E 18 o”
HX-0009800-00 3 " | MB&OZ2=110=RAD L0 . SM=i &b T=58 28 20
HY-0000100=20 47 37 | ME602=110=5A0 ig 7 | PS=p150065=EP 10 1~ [SM=bpbpbpi-SH 28 5
HY=00Q0%00=0A 40 . HPAat =1 pgan EU &5 PS=pZopp2=KH 24 o SH=5g514pg="C LT Lé
HY-0000500-08B 40 37 | mM9602-110-000 &0  && | PS=p25p162=KH & 2+ | SM=Bghqkqp=5C RALE T e
MFE03=110=000 &0 &" SH=6g32 " pg=3C 43 =
’ MPEDL=110=000 Lo &7 SM=E kplp2-TP 56 31
MAT=15043000 38 T | MPEDE=130=-000 &2 11 | RC=1381np1=EP 12 3% | SM=P050543-SE 4% -
MAD=11532000 3B 46 | M9&DE=170-000 2 1~ |RC=4Bgppp2-%P 33 6 Sﬂ-qnﬁiuﬁnrﬁE &3 26
MAD-11532000 43 27 | M94611-110-000 %0 56 |RE-p25pppo-%o 18 3q | SM=9pb0g3-TE 52 36
MAT-3p115T@0 18 38 MPE11=110=000 L2 3n RE-p25grno=Ko 24 & SM=9p89423=TE 32 .
MAT=g04-5700 28 23 | M9813=-1"0-000 L0 57 | RE-p250a00-%0 28 7 | SM-9p81423-7E 32 (34
ME=2750008=00 & 46 |MIETE=110-000 58 = | RE=p4ppapo=Ko 24 &6 | SM-9p82q23-TE 32 . &n
MTd=VMON4100 53 * | MF61E=120=000 58 28 | RE-phgpnpo=Xo 26 4o '59"11ﬂ‘u"'1 2% S
MTJ =VHODL 200 53 > [ Hes1E=-120=000 38 37 | RE-pSporog-Ko 8 5 (E5-A0g0310=CF LERERE -
MTS=POOO1I000 33 5 |[ME19=110=000 36 77 | RE=pégonpo=¥p a A | 55=1p8BpT1p=TP 20 26
MTS=POOS00AT _ 33 X |MIEZ0-1%0=070 g 3 RE-pbonroo="0 18 2n | SS=1p999"%2¢9-CP = 16
MT5=F(q 05S0AD i3 4 M9624=110=000 58 13 | RE-pBgprpn="g 24 In iSE-Tu?g*ED-EP -
MTV=T00rq 100 & &5 H?&24=110=000 56 Lr RE-g¥p1110-Fo0 18 14 53=111g6bp=7F 12 &
M1001=-0&0-000 5B 2> JM9624-110-000 56 54 |RE-p%p11190-90 28 2 55=2110710=5F 2 I
M1001-0"0=-000 36, 45 |MP&24=110=000 36 57 | RO=0291701-00 & L | 55=1110T10=2F 10 53
M1001=1°0=000=A" 58 3% M9E24=110=000 s &” RO=0291201=00 14 Lk $5=1419T10=CF 16 2°
M1002-1710-000-A SBUTESR., |M7626=120=-000 56 TC | RO=p371701-00 8 16 |S&=1170%&p-=P g7 37
M100&=120=0A0 38 34 MI&27=110-000 36 T RO=0371%01=00 24 19 SS=2080210-2P 20 -
M1Q13=110=000 ig 1 MP&28=-110-000 & 2n RO=04&2401=00 P 7] ES-2110715=5P AN
MZOOD1=110=000 56 26 MP&ZB=110=000 56 &7 RO=0681701=00 1y - S5=2119%29="PF 29 n
MZ00Z2=110=000 36 2% | M9430-110-000 36 &1 | RO-p8917g1-00 19 &4° |55=4080415-5P 18 10
MZO03=110=000 36 30 | M9833-110=000 56 386 | RO=pTEPEOTI~0Q 10 & | 55-4p8pbs1p-TP 24 o
M200&=110=000 36 37 MP&36=110=000 38  3p RO=-08n1502=00 14 A | 5S5=&11p515=%P 2 10
M2006-110-000 36 2° |WYE3IT-110-000 38 = [ RO-1952491-00 25 14 | S9-#119515-7P 2 uf
MZ007=110-ADD 56 24 MP&40=110=000 5B 3 | 55=&11g515=2P 2 &7
M200B=110=-000 36 25 |M9443-110-000 ET R S5=411p515=5P [ ~
MZ009=110=000 .}Eu s MP4&4=110=000 36 7 S0-0%40401=2F 38 11 55=411p515=5F _ & &y
M2010=110=-000 36 23 | M9445-110=000 &0 &7 Sh=g45p 11=5F 18 2= 55-4115715-°F b 1
H3001=110=000 EY L HP449=110=000 ik &L S0-geSgTg1=TP 20 1 55-419p515=2%P 18 in
M3I002Z=170=000 56 10 |W9ER¥-110-000 &0 4% | 50-0500407-5P 14 3- $5-4119515=5P 18 46
M3004=110=000 36 &3 H&9T=110=-000 &) Lk S-S5 T1=TP 28 an 53=411pn15=5P 18 af
H3005=110=000 56 50 H949B=110=000 B0 L3 S0=0600452=TF 26 - 55=4119515="P 18 1"
M3006=110=000 36 44 3 S0=0630275=5P 8 = | S3-G119715-5F . 24 4
M3011=110=000 i3 1 S0=g63p T5=5F I T 55=411p715=IP 26 9
H3011-110-000 38 11 | HM-3034000-5F 38 17 | 50-g63p3p1-3P 8 qn |S8=8719715-%P 24 AT
HIDTZ=110= unu iR L5 HM=60LONOD=-5H o T I S 3L &= §5=b1qpT15="P b 7=

Eh=gbipl11=5P

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS F 5l
Part Mo Fage Hel Farl Ma Faga Rai Part Mo Page Rif [ Part Mo FPage Ref l
b | Ma i3 | Mo 1 | P I 2N " Mo

55 =447 15-5P 29 o EE=T090740=2P 1 2o E5=Eq50%10=%P & 3h | WP-04 50507150 28 3
|ss -4415715=-5P 29 7 55=-Tg¥0™10-"P 14 2> | 55=B15p519-TP s 2r  |WP-0,80856-°P 2 40
ss-n11ﬂ 15="CP 29 2+ 55T ¥ 10=TP 27 17 | 58-8150510-TP 14 26 WP=-0,80855=5P L
E5=hk11a" 13—- 2 2 55=-T090740=TP 2P g = £5=-H150710=5P id i WP=0:80FR56=5P 12 -
55-411g215=" 10 &b $5=T110%40=-5F 28 g 55=8150710=3P 1o e WP=0,80056=3P 12 23
55-*111515- s K §5=-T119510=3P 5 i 55=B15p 7 19=3P 10 50 WP=0.80856=-5P 2h LS
|85-4491n15-2P R §5-711951p=2P 2 2n | 55-B15p719-5P 16 24 |MP-9501014-°D 1g 2
{E5-4411415=5P gL 2 5§5=T119319=7P s 3~ | 55-B15gT1g-tP g 17 |WP-0501014-5D 20 7g
IEE Lyq2° 15—‘F Zh 2h 55-7]1£j1u_fp 7 & !55—3153“13—?P 20 20 HP=0501016=30 26 Ay
.55 LT T 24 15 .55_?1-Df:u-?ﬁ 2 L E5=B15gT1p=3P £0 Ir WP=0520A56="A i 2
|55-54% 719~ "P 8 17 55=T11p519-"P & - §5=8159T10-%P £2 2L | WP=0550800-5P z9 50
|55=-511p%19-"P 26 52  |ss-7119519-3F L £ | 55=815pT71g-"P 2z 26 |WP-0s560360-SE &3 17
EE=-bpnbpt1n="F 4 17 | 55=711951p=7P & y = E5=815%gT1g-2P £2 &5 WP=-0821014=5D 10 0
Eﬂ*ﬁﬁﬁﬂ?1:—:5 1 B £5=7i15%1~5P A 3% 55=-815p71p=5P g] by 'hPuﬁﬁg1F‘ﬁ-QW ji B
55=-6gbpr1p="F & ZT §5=7110510=3P 4 34l 558150710~ TP 12 LA, | WP=0&21026=5F . Z=
S5=-bpbplbg-3P A 2 $5-T11pT10=3P 18 1% §5=H450740=-TP 20 : WP=0651056=-5H 10 16
55=-bpbpTip=CP 4 r il 35_911651E-5p 18 16 55=Hq55T1p=TF 22 3= WP=0&T12146=-ZE L 3o
55=bpBgl2gp-5F 2 iy 55=T7119%10=-5F 18 g 55=H159+50=5P N i WP=0T;0514=5P R e
|5S=bpBgrzp=cF z 53 S5=F11p=10=5F 18 1 55=-815115p=%P & 12 WP=07.;0518-5P 24 14
|55=8p8pT29-5P 2h &S S5=T110%10="F 2L & $5-8151150-5P B 45 |WE=OFSR016-04 B z
{S5=-4p8pi2p-=P 24 58 | 55-711p%10-2P £B 14 | 55=B151159=5P E 52 WP-DE31T14-C 24 -
55=6p8pi2p-°SFP 28 &7 55-?1-ﬂ§?ﬂ_rp 14 n | 55-B15115p=5F 5 57 HP-0ETTRO2=3E 3z i
55—bﬂﬂn¢1g-ﬂp 4 L L55=-T11g719=%F 2 14 ES=-815115p-5P B sl :H5‘11UE“1EFSC 52 17=1
55=6pBps1o0=-:P 18 1n ] 55 :1«u~-,.vp 24 &5 55=H15115¢9-5P 12 g [WP=17Q2600-50 i3 L
55=6p8gb10-%P 2k &7 §5=711g " 1p=3P a6 &% | 55-815115p-5P i z W5=04;11002=-%B T8 ;0
55=6p8g4 yp=2P PLi] &5 55-;110-16-3n ] g | 55=815115p~TP 26 &a W3=0511002<KEN 28 2 |
$5-6pB12907°F FA e 55=7110"10="P 29 n i55-E1h135U-$F ] 34 | WE=0g41050-EF 18 £ 1
Eg—ﬁp?nizu-fﬁ 2b 2 55=711p"1-CP 29 5 S5-¥152n8p~5H S Jied W=D 100=P e 3f
.EEH&ugn51D-FP 26 1k [ 11.u 1:_': 10 g 55=8B1533n1p—-5R 3p * HS=0510002-EH ] -
55=4pPpb10-"F ? 14 $5=79147 nﬁ_-p b 24 | 55-B66gb1gp-TP & 1 Wi=0521010~EHN &3 17
EEwhn?nﬁ]n-"F s 2 §5=T 4107 uE-- ob o ;Es-ﬂﬁbn$1:—TP 12 1A WE=0s521090-ER &% ’x
55=b6pPpb7g=-TP & L7 | 55=T110740=TP b i E5-Bbbpbqp=TP 12 L 14 W5-0421710=ER 32 37
55=6090&6T0~TP & £ §5=7410020-5P %% 1h ES-H&&60610=TF 12 53 W5-DB&T1,10-ER 32 2l
55=6090790=-2P 12 20 5571104 g=5P 1g bk | 55-Besgbig-TF 36 pr |Ms- 1002 560-KR 33 v P |
155 ﬁu?u-1ﬂ*7p FB iy i5£=?1tuﬁiuﬁﬁp I i Ss-ubﬁﬂFTD-'P "R xn H5'1ﬁL3“nE_EH LY T
|55=6091210="P & 57 $5-T11p34p=5P g6 13 | S5-3660R40-TF A 55 |WZI=-0sg1510-%P Y
|55=6092+20="F 22 16 55-?11Dsau-59 28 16 55-868p01p=TF £2 2

|S5-8110420-7P 2 13 | 85=T11p"1g="F s an |55-B&BaRyp-TP 2 2t

55=6410420=7F . T T s5=T11p" 1g-sp T E 55-868,4650-TP & 2%

[55=8110610=TF 14 1. 55=-T11p"10-5 = 24 &3 55=90804q0=5P B &6

|55=h110630-"F 16 3L S5=T111119~TP ] ar IEE-?151'ﬁQ-€F iz =

| 55=6110710-TP 26 21 §5-Tq149+90=TP 12 T | 85=¥1514&p=CP 2 A4

| §5-6111010~-5P 16 17 | 55=-T111410=TP i8 27 |55-131540-3R 3z 10

| 55=6111919=5P 28 & | 55=7111+10=TF 20 g2 [ S83=F15161p-=R 3p &

| $5=611171g="P & 36 55=T111+10-TF d0 2o |35-F1Bzp1p-TN 30 -

[ 5E=8121n50=5F 10 n 35-?111*HE-TP 22 L 55—?#&&"1DHTF 10 i pm

55=6121"1p~"P 10  .5& E5=Tq994490=-TP Py s se=7OG112g=CP 3p 23

55=6321719="P 1o 3™ 55=T191410=TP &6 L [ 55-F661120-CR 32 7

55-692172¢-TP g 41 55=711112p=5P 2 5 .| ¥T=6p31n21-5K 42 z

55=-6q2q9220-TP i n $5=711142p=5F 10 24,

SE=by2q720=TP 14 § EE—?11'~EQ-T= Fh L

55=6q 29220~ P 1% 1h 55=-711131g~TP s2 Lm TA=-0Z290301=F0 2e &0

55=6q29220=7F 14  3n 55-7199410-3P 34 46 | TA=0300503-70 g7 qb=1

55-64z2q720=TP 20 10 §5=711141p="F 26 2~ | TA-0000609=-N10 e0 43 |

$5=6924520=TP 20 3~ | 55=T111419=7P 12 - TA=-0730704=F0 2. 12 . |

S5=b4q24220=TP 20 40 55=T111419-TP 16 & | TA=1020304="0 2 13 |

E5=8qz2q220=-TP P n 55=T11242p-5P &b i | TA-1030504="0 £ Ty ol

E5=84qpq720=-TP B e 51 E5=-711242p-5P 28 T, | TA=-1250404=-T0 i &

55=6924220=TP 23 - &7 $5- r 20" 1g=5P 8 14 | TA=125p%p6-"p 2 11

E5=dq24640=1P 12 24 E5=T121 ;=Jr'ﬂ 1 & L] |'A—'?ED"35-"i 2 3135

55=6121699=TP 1?2 &~ 0| ss= f1hn“ﬂg- 3% 1= i'ﬂ"?:1pﬂ?-“5 2 34

55=6q21690=TP 12 58 §5=-T15p 4 g-"" 6 27 |TA=1TipSg2-t 10 48

55—5133¢fnr“= 29 14 §5=-T15142p=%P 5 n | Th=z100704=F0 2y AT

$5-615194g~3P 26.- &0 55=T15971p=2P 26 A5 |TA 21010020 e TIN

55-8151412=TP 26.  5n 55=T62p7 5p=5F ig 46 | TA=2351305-T0 2. 35. .|

55=8154720=5P 26 . 2n 55=TaE165p=TF & 23 f

55=6932212=ZIP 20 14 5=T7TN4090=5P ] T

55-6152712=5P 22 ~ | 85=77g1n10=%P 30 = |WP-p2B0500-5C 38 &7

§8=-4624729-"P 12 En SS=-8p8p31g="PF 18 3 | WP-0320500="C (4] .

| 55=066p6qp=TP 22 in | 55-Bg8p51g=TP & 47 |wP=0320s501-5C &2 s

| 55=tblqqq0="F 12 14 §5=8pFpd19-TP 28 1. |[WP=0371014=%D 28 LT

f55-5ﬁ¢1--g—'ﬂ 32 g 55=8p9p54g-3F 10 57 WP=0371024&=5D 18 23 .|
| 85=Tg81T19=5F 2l 5% | 55=#11p419=5P 22 1L | WP=D3T1024=%0 e 55 |

55-799g410-5P 18 23 | 55-811p419=TF ‘B 4" | MWP-0371026-°0 24 - &% ol
.5;—7nﬂn ‘I-""'"F 2B 95 55-51‘n¢1ﬂ—*F 10 HE=p371024=5D 2R Lb E
|25-7 “*aﬁ?"-'ﬁ 2 P 55=8110410-TP 12 .19 | MP-0371024-5P 1 1T
:'rlE T090° '.'I::“’ 27 - EE-H‘1U¢1:—'F‘ en b HP=0L30000=5C iR A0
|q5 Q903 20-TF 2z 5= $5=H1104190~- £? 14 | WP=0450500=58 28 . 27
|55- ’"”Dheﬁr 18 37 | 55=8B114040=-TP & 30 | WP=04507%01=70 & L1
I

— 47 —






